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% Whatever it is you're after, you're sure to find a look that's right for you in our wide range of %
i stylish, high quality Karndean floors. @)

Price Size Residential Commercial Thickness :Near Bevelled Registered Quantity M2 per M2 per Weight

range (mm) warranty  warranty (mm) (:l:) edge emboss per box box pallet per box (kg)

Loose lay
$$$ Plank 1500.0 x 250.0 No No 8 3.000 156.000 24

Lifetime 15years 4.5 0.5

Plank 1050.0 x 250.0 No No 12 3.150 151.200 23
:
Tile 500.0 x 610.0 No No 10 3.050 158.600 24

Rigid core ()

Plank 1420.0 x 225.0 Micro No 10 3.195 166.140 26
Korlok $SS 457.0x 600.0 Lifetime 15years 6.5 0.5 Micro No 10 2742 142.584 21
Tile
457.0x 935.0 Micro No 6 2.564 17.944 20
Van Gogh SS Plank 1220.0 x180.0 Lifetime 15years 5.5 05 Micro No 10 2196 120.780 20
Plank 1220.0 x 180.0 No No 14 3.074 138.348 24
Knight Tile S Lifetime 10vyears 4.5 0.3
Tile 304.8 x 457.2 No No 20 2.787 117.058 22
Gluedown
Oak Royale 1219.2x177.8 No 15 3.252 195.120 19
Oak Premier No 24 3.345 167.250 19
58S 9144x1524  Llifetime 20years 30 07 Standard
Handcrafted Yes 24 3.345 167.250 19
Parquet 228.6x76.2 No 192 3.345 180.630 16
Van Gogh sS Plank 1219.2 x177.8 Lifetime 15years 3.0 0.5 Micro No 15 3.252 195.096 19
914.4 x152.4 24 200.700
Plank
1219.2 x 228.6 12 214.080
N Lifetime 15years 25 05 Micro No 3.345 16
T 457.2 x 457.2 16 200.700
ile
457.2 x 609.6 12 214.080
Plank 1219.2 x177.8 20 4.335 260.129 16
Knight Tile S Lifetime 10years 2.0 0.3 No No

Tile 304.8 x 457.2 24 3.345 240.805 12
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Design is an endless journey

50+ years of simply beautiful floors

Inspiring trends

As industry leaders, we take pride in
our ability to stay ahead of the curve
by identifying and understanding
interior design trends that shape our
market. Our dedication to this ensures
that our products not only align with
the latest aesthetic preferences but
also cater to the evolving needs of
project & home owners, helping them
create spaces that resonate with
contemporary tastes.

Support °

We understand the importance of reliable
support, which is why we offer more than
just exceptional products. Our dedicated
Business Managers, Customer Service,
and Technical Support teams are always
available to provide assistance. With
Australian based stock and a commitment
to excellent service, we ensure that our
partners have everything they need to
succeed, from initial inquiries to after-
sales support.

e Design

Our design philosophy is rooted in

the belief that nature offers the most
expressive and intriguing forms. We seek
out these natural inspirations to craft floor
designs that are truly unique, offering

a blend of beauty and originality. Each

of our products reflects a commitment

to creating floors that are as visually
captivating as they are timeless.

Replication

We take pride in our meticulous attention
to detail, ensuring that each of our floors
authentically replicates the natural
materials that inspire them. From the
texture to the colour variation, every
element is carefully crafted to tell a
unique story. Our floors offer more than
just a beautiful surface - they provide a
narrative that adds depth and character
to any space.

Performance

Our floors are designed not only to

be aesthetically pleasing but also to
meet the demands of everyday life.
Engineered for durability, they offer
long-lasting performance in a variety
of environments, ensuring they remain
beautiful and functional for years to
come. Whether in a busy commercial
setting or a tranquil residential space,
our floors are built to withstand the test
of time.
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It's a new day

And we're ready to create
a better tomorrow!

Its a promise to Evolve.

Karndean are proud recipients of the Best
Vinyl Flooring Design Company — Australia
in the 2024 BUILD Sustainability Building
Awards. The award recognises innovators
who are driving sustainability in the building
and construction space.

karndeancommercial.com/evolve
karndean.com/evolve
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Discover
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Evolve™

Every Karndean range and format meets our certification
policy standards — be sure to verify the current
certification status.

5

Confront climate change

We're actively reducing our carbon footprint
through energy-efficient practices and
renewable energy sources, aiming for

a science-based target of at least a 42%
reduction in greenhouse gas emissions

by 2030.

Karndean provides Environmental Product
Declarations (EPDs) for all products (hosted
by SCS Global Services), verified to ISO 14025
standards, offering clear insights into the
environmental life cycle.

Greenlag™ Excellence — Our gluedown,
Korlok, Looselay Originals, and Karndean
Looselay Longboard ranges receive a
GreenRate Level ‘A’ rating for quality
sustainable building materials. Additionally, we
are the first Australian LVT supplier to achieve
Best Environmental Practice PVC in 2015.

{7

Health & wellbeing

We ensure the health and safety of those
involved with the manufacturing and use of our
products.

.

.

Our products go beyond aesthetics; they

are designed with wellbeing in mind. They
are not only free from heavy metals and
unsafe phthalates, but are also certified

for post-installation indoor air quality. Our
commitment to creating healthy interior
environments extends to our choice of water-
based or solvent-free adhesives, ensuring
very low VOC emissions. Your health and
comfort are integral to our product design.
All our gluedown, Korlok, Looselay Originals,
and Looselay Longboard ranges have a
GreenRate™ LCARate Silver certification,
recognising commitment to safeguarding the
planet’s biodiversity, ensuring the wellbeing
of workers, and maintaining environmentally
friendly manufacturing processes.

2%

Sustainable use of resources

At the core of our dedication to
responsible resource management lies
our commitment to preserving natural
resources. We achieve this by embracing
recycled materials and creating products
specifically designed for recyclability,
thus reducing our dependence on raw
materials derived from crude oil.

We prioritise the incorporation of recycled
materials in our products, with each one
containing up to 50% recycled PVC in

their backing layers, sourced from post-
production waste.

We substantiate our efforts to minimise
landfill waste and foster recycling initiatives,
strengthening our role in promoting a
circular economy.

SRR

Inclusion & diversity

« We deeply value equity, inclusivity and
diversity within our company and nurture
these principles through engagement and
education.

» These values guide our policies on
environmental protection, responsible
sourcing/trading, and our contributions to
local and global communities, reflecting
our founder’s enduring principles and
ethics that continue to shape our business's
approach to operating responsibly.

Supply chain transparency

We're committed to upholding high
standards of environmental and social
responsibility, ensuring fair treatment and
safe working conditions for all.

.

Our factories lead the way by using
recycled materials and eco-friendly
packaging, setting a new standard for
environmental consciousness.

.

Plus, our manufacturing processes are
certified to meet ISO 14001 and ISO 9001
standards, guaranteeing top-notch quality
and sustainability every step of the way.

Education

« We educate employees about the
importance of sustainability, helping

them understand what role they play,
encouraging them to think sustainably and
devise new ways of working, increasing the
likelihood of achieving our goals.

By conducting CPD classes and
participating in speaking engagements
with organisations like the Green Building
Council of Australia, a membership we've
held since 2007, we actively contribute to
the training of professionals in the design,
construction, and built industries.

.

KARNDEAN EVOLVE®
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The Karndean difference

We replicate nature’s intricate details

Our floors showcase every intriguing detail
of the natural materials that have inspired
the design, each with a unigue story to tell.
Karndeans' extensive design program works
from the ground up. Each and every plank
we create replicates the intricate detail of the
expressive and intriguing forms we find in the
natural world.

We know LVT - it's what we do

We are a global manufacturer of LVT — it's
our speciality, and we know it better than
any company out there. No matter what the
specifications of your project are, Karndean
has an option to satisfy your desire for a
beautiful, high-performance floor whilst
meeting your budget needs. Formats,
design aspects, colours, sizes, ratings and
environmental considerations — we've got
you covered.

We inspire trends

We are a design-oriented organisation,

and we pride ourselves as industry leaders
for identifying and understanding interior
design trends that influence our market and
consumer needs. Local photography, created
in-house, showcases how beautifully created
floors can transform any space, from a trendy
northside terrace, a child-care centre, to an
expansive hotel room foyer.

Premium floors, backed for life

We're so confident in the performance of

our floors, that we've backed them with our
35-year fully transferable lifetime residential
warranty, and 10-20 years for any commercial
premises. Rest assured in the knowledge that
investing in a Karndean floor is an investment
in a premium, durable, and guaranteed
floor—and one that holds its value for
property owners now and into

the future.

Advocacy

We are a global manufacturer of Luxury Vinyl
Tiles (LVT) with more than 50 years under our
belt, and we care deeply about the future

of our industry, and the environment. That's
why we take an active role in the advocacy of
LVT products, including a leadership role in
the Australian Resilient Flooring Association
(ARFA), and Resiloop, a specially formed
group of LVT flooring brands investigating

the opportunities andmpromotion of product
stewardship schemes inmthe industry.

Premium customer experience

At Karndean we understand that happy
and satisfied customers are great for your
business. We know the value of a supplier
who not only creates great-performing
products but supports you every step of the
way, to give your customers an outstanding
experience from the very start of their
journey through the lifetime of their floor.
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Realistic wood and stone designs

Inspired by nature, our products are designed
in-house and realistically replicate the look and
feel of natural wood and stone materials.

Easy to clean and look after
A sweep and mop with Karndean Clean is all you
need to keep your Karndean floor looking great.
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Compared to other flooring alternatives,
Karndean gives you the look and feel of natural
materials but with the durability and resilience of
luxury vinyl.

&

Hygienic
Unlike carpets, our floors don't hold dust, dirt,
pollen or other allergens.

Comfortable underfoot
Our products are softer and warmer underfoot
than natural wood and stone flooring.

Kid friendly

Karndean floors offer children a safe and
comfortable space to play, and parents a
durable, easy-to-clean surface.

Resists indentation
All Karndean floors stand up to the impact of day
to day life.

Warranty*

Designed to give you peace of mind, every
Karndean floor is guaranteed to last for years
to come.

©

Water resistant

Karndean's waterproof” floors stand up to spills
of all sizes and won't swell, crack or warp when
exposed to moisture.

o)

K-Guard+®

We use K-Guard+® surface technology for scuff
and stain resistance ensuring there is no need
to apply an additional surface treatment
following installation.

566
o0

Compatible with underfloor heating
For added warmth, Karndean is perfectly suitable
for underfloor heating systems up to 27°C.

Quiet compared to other hard floors
Karndean is quieter underfoot compared to most
hard flooring alternatives.

Q0
LAl

Pet friendly

From muddy paw prints to household accidents
and anything in-between, Karndean's low-
maintenance floors are designed with pets in mind.

* 35 years (lifetime) residential and up to 20 years
commercial. See page 5 for details

“Note: Rigid core is not suitable for wet areas like
bathrooms. It is recommended that when selecting
flooring products, you verify compliance with building
requlations and certification practices relevant to your
local area
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Your partner in success

We are committed to providing a range of dedicated services and
support to assist each and every project from start to finish.
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YOUR PARTNER IN SUCCESS
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When you specify a Karndean floor, you can be assured that you are working with the leading
experts in luxury vinyl flooring. Our priority is to deliver beautiful floors that are fit-for-purpose
Retail & trade in any environment and are long lasting.
At Karndean we understand the challenges you can face when it comes to promoting
your business and getting ahead of the competition. That's why we arm you with a range of
resources, advice, and referrals to give your business the edge:

Online

. A huge collection of images for use in your promotions, websites, and brochures.
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. Consumer referrals sent right to your store via our website Find a Retailer search.
. Resources to help you educate your customers and guide them to the right flooring choice.

. A customer portal, giving you the ability to stock check, generate quotes, confirm orders,
view cases and more... all at your fingertips.

. Assistance with jointly promoting your business through social media.

In person

Support & guidance

. A dedicated Business Manager, on call to support your needs. ) ) ) ) ) )
Our nationwide team of Commercial Business Managers are on hand to help with your project

. In-store sales & product training.

needs and can provide advice on format, design, colour selection, and installation advice as well
In your store as providing product specifications and certifications.
. Extensive marketing collateral, swatch books and brochures to support your A partner you can trust, on a scale you need

sales consultations.
. Progressive range updates and new designs to keep your product offering looking fresh
and on-trend.

We know that speed, reliability and efficiency of product delivery is critical to your project. Our
multi-state team can support your multi-state structure, and we have the logistical and financial

. A suite of point-of-sale Units, to suit all spaces. capability and proven track record of delivering large scale projects year on year.

«  Assistance and development of your in-store marketing, signage, and advertising. Professional education in LVT

. Comprehensive training modules delivered to empower and support knowledge & skills We offer accredited CPD sessions on the features and technical details of Luxury Vinyl Tile,
arming them with knowledge about the suitability of formats and the advantages of specifying
At Karndean LVT over other flooring options.
. A customer service team, ready . .
Environmental credentials
to take your call.

. A dedicated technical support team, on As you'd expect from a leader in commercial flooring, every stylish, safe, durable Karndean

hand and prepared with the knowledge
and experience to service your technical
questions, both during the sales process
and after installation.

product has Global GreenTag certifications and EPD associated with it. That's one less detail to
worry about as you strive to incorporate best environmental practices in your next project.

All the tools you need:

. A huge Melbourne showroom with

expert design consultants, open 6 days *+  BiMstore + Acoustic brochures

a week. . Technical data sheets . Free samples
. Environmental visualisation tools . Performance and test results
. Installation guides . Environmental & sustainability

«  Cleaning & maintenance guides information
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Resources and inspiration

Floorstyle

What better way to demonstrate the transformative effects of a Karndean floor than to visualise
it in the customer’s own space?

Residential Commercial

.

. Use our pre-loaded images or upload . Transfer your chosen floor into your CAD
photos of your own rooms. or 3D modelling program.

. A valuable tool to help your customers
establish a direction they would like to
take concerning tone, colour, wood or
stone, and even testing different laying
patterns.

. Add a request for a free sample directly
from the visualiser.

Sample swatch

A room has many visual elements that all
interact with each other to create a sense of
space. Our sample service puts the floor right
in your customer's hands, enabling them to
test and compare the designs, and create
mood boards to complete their interior
design project.

Social media - sharing great outcomes s

e r ey e

Consumers are proud of their new Karndean
floor and often share their own images on
social media. This is a wonderful opportunity
to promote your business in conjunction
with Karndean to reinforce the care and
professionalism you have provided them to
achieve amazing installations. And of course,
provide a thank-you for their business. Talk
with your Karndean Business Manager.

Karndean brochures

Our extensive suite of brochures are created to inspire and educate. An ideal take-home,
each brochure talks through the key benefits of a Karndean floor, supported by large, beautiful
room-shot images.

Our brochures can help you guide your customers with:

. Why a premium quality floor is a great investment. r

. Addressing uncertainty around format choices.

+  What different laying patterns look like. o /
. The floor as a design element.

. Technical, warranty, and floor care questions.

Interior trends

Karndean presents the vanguard of interior design trends, in curated collections of imagery,
colour palettes and styling, to ignite your imagination and inspire your clients.

Case studies

We are continuously updating our library of case studies with a strong focus on product
format that is fit for purpose, providing you with a multitude of real-life examples of successful
commercial installations.

Warranty - domestic and commercial

Send your customers our lifetime warranty information. Our all-new Warranty brochure is
available as a physical hand-out, or a digital file to attach to your email confirmation.

The brochure outlines in an easy-to-read format the details of the warranty, caring for your
floor, maintenance and troubleshooting.

Our Warranty is designed to safeguard your customer’s purchase against manufacturing faults
and defects.

Technical data sheets

You'll find all the essential technical specifications
and ratings for each range in our easy reference
TDS sheets. One page to cover all your specification
requirements. Look for them on our website and in
this catalogue in the range pages.
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Cleaning and maintenance

Karndean'’s flooring is built to handle the everyday challenges of life, and with just a
little care, it can continue looking as good as new.

All Karndean products are equipped with our advanced K-Guard+® surface protection
system. This PU technology ensures a hygienic, durable finish that guards against daily wear,
spills, and scuffs.

Making cleaning and maintenance simpler giving your customers the confidence that their
Karndean floor will stay beautiful for years to come.

Cleaning products

Product name and code Product name and code

Karndean Remove
Floor Care Kit 3 SKU - FCDGFST2
SKU - FCCSM SINGLE 5x 2 litres

- . Coverage: 5 x 100m?

Inside the floor care kit

Karndean Clean 750 ml B Remove Pad (coarse/white)
Karndean Remove 750 ml Applicator
Karndean Refresh 750 ml n Floor Care Guide

Floor Protector Pack
Refresh Pad (soft/white)
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Karndean Clean Karndean Commercial
SKU - FCDGRCL750 Remove SKU - FCDGFST5
6 x 750ml - 5 litres
- - Coverage: 6 x 150m? L [ ] Coverage: 250m?
Karndean Clean Karndean Refresh
SKU - FCDGRCL2 SKU - FCRFP750
5x 2 litres 6 x 750ml
. . Coverage: 5 x 500m? E [ =] Coverage: 6 x 18m?
Karndean Commercial Karndean Refresh
Clean SKU - FCDGRCL5 SKU - FCRFP2
= 5 litres 5x 2 litres
- = Coverage: 1250m? =] E Coverage: 5 x 50m?
Karndean Remove Karndean Commercial
SKU - FCDGFST750 Refresh, SKU - FCRHFP5
6 x 750ml ¥ 5 litres
. - Coverage: 6 x 37m? il ) Coverage: 90m?
Consumer - A&D aftercare
>
E aftercare brochure E::’:?E brochure
33 M _— )
*'.; Make the right start %: "N Maintain your projects
* -
4 | with cleaning and E ‘?f~ % | with our commercial
** | careguides. e cleaning guide.
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Installation guides

All installation guides are available on our website.
Please scan the QR code to view them online.

.
Lo B

[3); i e
Installation guide Loose lay gi‘:.f;;?é
Installation guide Gluedown E‘Eﬁ;‘;ﬁ
3
Rigid core hybrid with 2G™ fold down installation system
Rigid core hybrid with 5G® fold down installation system
Compliance with Standards: The guidelines are aligned with the current

AS/NZS 1884 Floor Coverings — Resilient Sheet & Tiles.

Pre installation and prep

With proper subfloor preparation and installation practices, your Karndean
flooring installation will achieve a flawless finish and lasting durability, Residential
enhancing your project’s overall quality.

Installation and preparation must comply with the current and applicable national standards
and building codes for the installation of resilient flooring at the time of installation and be
carried out in strict accordance with the relevant Karndean installation guidelines.

Prior to any installation, it is important to check that the subfloor is sound, level, plane, smooth,
dry, clean, and free from contaminants, adhesive residues, dust and debris.

Acclimatisation is vital in order for the product to adjust to the environment it will be installed in,

helping to prevent issues like warping or gaps due to temperature variations.

Please refer to our comprehensive installation guides and current AS/NZS 1884 standards for
more information.

Karndean LVT flooring is suitable for installing over underfloor heating systems, provided they
have been insulated so that the surface temperature does not exceed 27°C. Contact Karndean
Technical Services for further information.

[JNatural Fiddleback Blackbutt RKP8246

LJUtah LLT216

Pietra

INSTALLATION GUIDES
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Mega-Bond Hi Tack Pressure Sensitive
SKU - I5MEGA SKU - 15TACK
15 Litre 15 Litre

Coverage: 60-75m? Coverage: 60-75m?

Mega-Bond Hi Tack Pressure Sensitive
SKU - IOMEGA SKU - 4TACK
10 Litre 4 Litre
Coverage: 40-50m? Coverage: 16-20m?
Roberts R555 Two-Part
Mega-Bond )
SKU - AMEGA polyurethane adhesive
) SKU - 5K800
4 Litre
5KG/4LT

C :16-20m?
overage m Coverage: 15-20m?

Karndean Karndean Roberts R555 Two-Part

Mega-Bond Hi-Tack PS polyurethane adhesive
Compatible with gluedown Yes No Yes
Compatible with loose lay Yes Yes Yes
Compatible with rigid core No No No
Shear strength High Low Extreme
Peel strength High Low Extreme
Application method V1 notched trowel* V1 notched trowel* V1 notched trowel*

. Lay product into wet Lay product once adhesive . -
Installation method adhesive* has dried clear (tacky)* Lay product into wet adhesive
Working time Short Long Short
Suitable for use with . .
underfloor heating to 27°C High tow Very high
Suitable for rooms with high . .
temperature fluctuations High Low Very high
Topical moisture resistance Medium Medium Very high
Suitability for concrete with o o DLIx o
high moisture content (RH) 85% RH 75% RH 85% RH
Ease of re.moval of a .smgle Medium Very good Low
plank or tile for repair
Resiloop Recycling Scheme No Compatible** No

* Refer to TDS for more information.
**When installed on suitable substrates.

Environmentally Friendly A&D adhesives
Global v VOC Compliant v Low Odour Discover our range
GreenTag" ./ non-sowent of high-performance O Honey Ironbark LLP325
fnternational adhesives Australian Species
Mega-Bond and Hi-Tack only

All Karndean range and format credentials are at our certification policy level — please check for the current certification status.




Loose lay

This innovative flooring offers the design versatility of gluedown LVT with the ease

of a floating floor installation. Loose lay can be cut and laid to create a stylish aesthetic or for
functional zoning purpose, making it ideal for both residential and commercial projects.

Karndean Karndean
Looselay Looselay
Longboard Originals
4.5mm LVT, 4.5mm LVT,
extra long wood & stone

wood planks
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Loose lay LVT flooring

This innovative flooring offers the design versatility of gluedown LVT with just as much ease of a
floating floor installation. Achieve stunning, custom designs, making it ideal for both residential
and commercial projects.

Loose lay combines the convenience of design freedom of gluedown options, allowing for
precise cuts to create stylish looks or functional zones. At 4.5mm thick, it transitions seamlessly
to most carpet tiles. The advanced stability layer also ensures superior dimensional stability,
reducing expansion and contraction. Save on moisture mitigation costs by installing Karndean
LVT planks and tiles, suitable for up to 95% (adhesive dependant).

Features and benefits

Individually replaceable planks Quick & easy to install

Individual tiles and planks can be replaced Our loose lay format allows you to lay the

without the need to disrupt the entire space. floor quickly and efficiently, with options
for either hard setting or using a light
tackifier adhesive.

K-Wave® friction grip backing

Due to the innovative K-Wave® friction grip
backing, Karndean loose lay products can
be laid directly over most existing, level,
smooth hard floors with minimal subfloor
preparation.

Reduces noise transfer

Your flooring selection can have a positive
impact on the levels of sound travelling
through a building. Choose our loose

lay floor to reduce noise transfer across
levels by up to 14dB and improve the living
experience in a residential setting or the
atmosphere of a high traffic public space.

&

Laying possibilities

As with our gluedown format, loose lay
allows it to be laid in various laying patterns
helping to create unique and engaging
floors designs for consumers.

Extra long planks

The longer 1.5m long format reflect the
expansive Australian landscape and imbue
this sense of open space into our unique
design sensibilities.

*Before this product may be installed, all subfloors should be solid and sound, smooth and level, clean and swept free of all
debris. Please refer to the installation instructions.

Premium loose lay construction

K-Guard+® Surface Protection

Our K-Guard® surface protection
Clear PVC Embossed system uses PU technology to provide
Wear Layer a hygienic and durable finish.

Protects the floor’s design
from wear and tear.

High Definition
Photographic Layer
Gives every Karndean
product its highly realistic K-Wave® Friction Grip Backing
and natural appearance.

Stability Layer
The fibreglass enhanced
layer helps the product to
lay flat and level, increasing
dimensional stability and
mechanical strength.

Our K-Wave?® friction grip
backing creates a strong bond to
the subfloor using a combination

of weight and friction.

Hamden LLP156
Character Oak
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@) Productcode Name Species Australian woods High variation
o Range Hu 3 ; ; 5
w Tarndfan m i
m coselay LLP301 Twilight Oak European Oak 12
Longboard )z

% Looselay Longboard Wpa0s  pearl Ok Europen Ok 9
=< LLP307 Neutral Oak European Oak =

Karndean Looselay Longboard offers a stunning collection of timber-inspired designs, LLP308 French Grey Oak Buropean Oak

featuring both Australian and international wood species. Our Australian range includes the LLP310 Champagne Oak European Oak

) ) ) . L trali i

rich tones of Spotted Gum, the light elegance of Blackbutt, the versatile charm of Tasmanian LLP3T Bleached Tasmanian Oak Australian Species *

LLP312 Tasmanian Oak Australian Speci
; Oak, and the deep character of Ironbark. For a touch of global luxury, we present European gsmanien s vstratian spectes : @
. . . . . . LLP313 North Coast Blackbutt Australian Species

7S] and American classics like European Oak, Danish Oak, and White Oak, celebrated for their b3 : R sp * <C
= . . - . - LLP314 mbered Blackbutt ustralian Species .
o timeless appeal. Together, these designs blend sophistication, durability, and natural beauty, : : i 8
m X . X LLP316 Mountain Spotted Gum Australian Species . .

perfect for enhancing any interior space. . . Q)
>
= LLP317 Lemon Spotted Gum Australian Species . . =
— LLP325 Honey Ironbark Australian Species . O

—1

(@) Key facts LLP328 Blended Ironbark Australian Species . >
8 LLP329 Pure Fabric Oak Character Oak . i:
L Thickness: 4.5mm Wear layer: 0.5mm LLP352 Alpine Oak White Oak %
b i O
=< . 1500.0mm x 250.0mm . 5 LLP353 Cashmere Oak White Oak
6 Plank size: (59.06" x 9.84") Box quantity: 3.00m?/ 8 planks LLP354 Sterling Oak White Oak 9
> Bevel: No Slip rating: RIO LLP355 Wheat Oak White Oak . <Z(
@ LLP356 Field Oak European Oak L
8 LLP357 Pure Danish Oak Danish Oak %
% It is recommended that when selecting flooring products, you verify compliance with building regulations and certification 24:
O practices relevant to your local area. X

Commercial Centre

Residential & Trade Centre

Consumer brochures

. Access our online
brochures and take a
# | deep dive into the

handig Looselay Longboard range.

BIM Store objects

Render a Looselay
Longboard floor into
your project.

Floorstyle
visualiser tool

‘“g Visualise Karndean vinyl
Akt x planks in your own rooms.

Commercial Floorstyle
visualiser tool

Visualise Karndean LVT
flooring in your project.

Explore the
range online

View the full range of
Looselay Longboard
products on our website.

Explore the
range online

View the full range of
Looselay Longboard
products on our website.

Lemon Spotted Gum LLP317*
Australian Species

* Please note: as a feature of the design, these products incorporate a high colour variation between individual planks.
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Residential & Trade Centre
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Warranty brochure

Discover comprehensive
warranty protection for
your customer'’s home.

Loose lay installation
guide

Make the right start

with our installation guide.

Acoustic
performance

Explore flooring designed
for quieter spaces.

Environmental accreditations

Commercial Centre

Environmental
Product Declaration

Independently verified
EPDs. View, download &
compare LCAs.

A&D warranty

Find out why our
commercial warranty stand
out from the rest.

Technical resources

View product, technical and
performance information
and tools.

The Looselay Longboard range receives a GreenRate™ Level ‘A’ rating Global

for quality sustainable building material, and LCARate Silver certification, GreenTag

Certified

recognising commitment to safeguarding the planet’s biodiversity, and LCARate™

CertTM

Surface treatment

Backing
Warranty'

Bevelled edge
Standards

Classification

Reaction to fire

Staining resistance

Light fastness

Abrasion resistance

Flexibility
Dimensional stability

Acoustic impact noise
reduction

Electrical behaviour
body voltage

Indentation - residual

Castor chair
continuous use

Thermal resistance
Slip resistance?

Adhesive

Environmental

Recycling
Phthalate free

Standard

Commercial
Domestic

ASTM F1700

ISO 10874 - Commercial
I1SO 10874 - Domestic

AS / NZS 1SO 9239.1:2003
ENISO 26987 / EN 423

ASTM F925

ISO 105-B02
ASTM F1515

EN649
1SO 10582
ASTM D3884

ISO 24344

EN 434 /1SO 23999
ASTM F2199

ISO 140-8 Improved Impact Sound Insulation
ASTM E492-09 Impact Insulation Class

Result
K-Guard+® PU coating
PVC Friction Pad

15 years wear
Lifetime wear

No
Pass

33: Commercial heavy
23: Domestic heavy

CRF: 8.3 kW/m?
Smoke value: 143% min.

Excellent
Pass

Pass (>7)
Pass (<8)
Group T
Typel

Pass

Pass

Pass (<0.10%)
Pass
Aly,=14dB
IIC 56 dB

Suitable for use on upper floors of residential high-rise apartment buildings without the need for a separate
acoustic underlay under certain build specifications — precise details available from Karndean.

NCC 2016 F5.3 (a) result refers to Karndean INSUL Marshall Day Software report for your MULTI

Res specification including AAAC Star rating.

EN 1815
AATCC 134-1996

EN 433 /1SO 24343-1
ASTM F1914

EN 425/1SO 4918

I1SO 8302

AS / NZS 4586:2013

Pass
Pass

Pass (<0.1 mm)

Pass (<8%)

Pass

0.0245 m2K/W

Suitable for underfloor heating. Max 27°C
R10

Karndean Hi-Tack PS Adhesive when applicable; please refer to our installation instructions.

GBCA / NZGBC GreenStar Rating System

Floorscore SCS-ECI10.3-2014 v4.0

Indoor Air Comfort

Environmental Product Declaration

NSF / ANSI 332

1SO14001/1SO 9001

GreenTag Level ‘A’; LCA Silver Plus; Best Practice
pvC

Indoor air quality certified;

Compliant low emitting VOC emissions.

Gold certification; Compliant low emitting VOC
emissions.

Product-specific Type Il EPD (products with external
third-party verification).

Sustainability Assessment for Resilient Floor
Coverings; Silver certified product.
Manufactured to quality and environment
management systems standards.

Suitable

Yes

LOOSE LAY
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e . . . SILVER

maintaining environmentally friendly manufacturing processes. e

! Subject to terms.

2 Slip resistance is measured on freestanding ex-factory product. Slip resistance can be affected by many factors including but not limited
to: product installation and underlayment, surface contamination, use, wear and how the product is maintained. Textural variation along
the surface of the product can affect nominal values.

All Karndean range and format credentials are at our certification policy level — please check for the current certification status

GreenRate” Level A

All Karndean range and format credentials are at our certification policy level — please check for the current certification status.
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Looselay Longboard Wood

1500.0mm x 250.0mm (59.06" x 9.84")

Alpine Oak LLP352 White Oak Cashmere Oak LLP353 White Oak

Bleached Tasmanian Oak LLP311  Australian Species Pearl Oak LLP306 European Oak

Pure Fabric Oak LLP329* Character Oak Sterling Oak LLP354 White Oak

French Grey Oak LLP308 Twilight Oak LLP301
* Please note: as a feature of the design, these products incorporate a high colour variation between individual planks.

European Oak European Oak

Looselay Longboard Wood

1500.0mm x 250.0mm (59.06" x 9.84")

Australian Species European Oak

Blended Ironbark LLP328

Neutral Oak LLP307

Pure Danish Oak LLP357 Danish Oak Wheat Oak LLP355* White Oak

Field Oak LLP356 European Oak Champagne Oak LLP310 European Oak

North Coast Blackbutt LLP313 Lemon Spotted Gum LLP317*

* Please note: as a feature of the design, these products incorporate a high colour variation between individual planks.

Australian Species Australian Species

LOOSE LAY

KARNDEAN LOOSELAY LONGBOARD
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Looselay Longboard Wood

1500.0mm x 250.0mm (59.06" x 9.84")

Honey Ironbark LLP325 Australian Species Tasmanian Oak LLP312 Australian Species

Mountain Spotted Gum LLP316* Australian Species Embered Blackbutt LLP314 Australian Species

Honey Ironbark LLP325
Australian Species

*Please note: as a feature of the design, these products incorporate a high colour variation between individual planks

]

)
_ Aﬂ' Oak LLP352
European Oak

LOOSE LAY

KARNDEAN LOOSELAY LONGBOARD
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Range Hub
Looselay Originals

Karndean Looselay Originals collection draws inspiration from popular wood and stone
species found in nature. The wood designs capture the natural beauty of European Oak, the
rustic charm of distressed Rustic Oak, and the contemporary appeal of Limed Oak, offering
options for any interior style. The stone designs replicate the look of natural materials, featuring
minimalistic Concrete, luxurious Honed Limestone, and natural Pietra, all in a versatile, on-
trend colour palette. This collection combines the elegance of nature with the comfort and
benefits of luxury vinyl tiles.

Key facts

Thickness: 4.5mm

Plank size: 1050.0mm x 250.0mm
(41.34" x 9.84")

Tile sizes: 500.0mm x 610.0mm

(19.69" x 24.02")

Residential & Trade Centre

Consumer brochures

Access our online
brochures and take a
deep dive into the
Looselay Originals range.

Floorstyle
visualiser tool

Visualise Karndean vinyl
planks in your own rooms.

Explore the
range online

View the full range of
Looselay Originals products
on our website.

Karndean
Looselay
Originals

-
O
O
%)
m
=
b
=

Bevel: No

Wear layer: 0.5mm

Box quantity: 3.150m? / 12 planks
3.050m?/ 10 tiles

Slip rating: R10 planks / R9 tiles

Commercial Centre

BIM Store objects

Render a Looselay Originals
floor into your project.

Commercial Floorstyle
visualiser tool

Visualise Karndean LVT
flooring in your project.

Explore the
range online

View the full range of
Looselay Originals products
on our website

Wood Product code

LLP92
LLP95
LLP102
LLP10S
LLP1O8
LLP109
LLP112
LLP113
LLP142
LLP146
~ LLP147
LLP148
LLP150
LLP152
LLP153

-~ LLPIS7

-

Stone Product code

LLT201
LLT203
LLT208
LLT209
LLT210
LLT21
LLT212
LLT213
LLT216
LLT217
LLT218
LLT219

Tino LLT208
Honed Limestone

Name

Country Oak
Ashland
Heritage Oak
Vintage Timber
Providence
Stamford
Hartford
Cambridge
Sicilia

Budelli
Lampione
Linosa
Levanzo
Waterbury
Brockton
Danbury
Hamden

Bridgeport
Name

Colorado
Madison
Tino
Capri
Nisida
Vulcano
Dakota
Maine
Utah
Vermont
Ontario

Quebec

Species

Character Oak
White Oak
Rustic Oak
Rustic Oak
White Oak
Rustic Oak
Rustic Oak
Rustic Oak
Character Oak
Limed Oak
European Oak
European Oak
Limed Oak
Limed Oak
European Oak
European Oak
Character Oak

European Oak
Species

Pietra

Honed Limestone
Honed Limestone
Honed Limestone
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete

Pietra

Pietra

Concrete

Concrete

High variation

High variation

LOOSE LAY
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Warranty brochure

Discover comprehensive
warranty protection for
your customer'’s home.

Commercial Centre

Environmental
Product Declaration

Independently verified
EPDs. View, download &
compare LCAs.

Surface treatment

Backing
Warranty'

Bevelled edge
Standards

Classification

Reaction to fire

Staining resistance

Light fastness

Abrasion resistance

Flexibility
Dimensional stability

Acoustic impact noise
reduction

Standard

Commercial
Domestic

ASTM F1700

ISO 10874 - Commercial
I1SO 10874 - Domestic

AS / NZS 1SO 9239.1:2003
ENISO 26987 / EN 423

ASTM F925

ISO 105-B02
ASTM F1515

EN649
1SO 10582
ASTM D3884

ISO 24344

EN 434 /1SO 23999
ASTM F2199

ISO 140-8 Improved Impact Sound Insulation
ASTM E492-09 Impact Insulation Class

Result
K-Guard+® PU coating
PVC Friction Pad

15 years wear
Lifetime wear

No
Pass

33: Commercial heavy
23: Domestic heavy

CRF: 8.3 kW/m?
Smoke value: 143% min.

Excellent
Pass

Pass (>7)
Pass (<8)
Group T
Typel

Pass

Pass

Pass (<0.10%)
Pass
Aly,=14dB
IIC 56 dB

LOOSE LAY

%
—
<<
=
Q
[o%
O
>_
<
—
L
%)
O
@)
—1
=
<C
(WH)
(@)
=
o
R
>

Suitable for use on upper floors of residential high-rise apartment buildings without the need for a separate
acoustic underlay under certain build specifications — precise details available from Karndean.
NCC 2016 F5.3 (a) result refers to Karndean INSUL Marshall Day Software report for your MULTI
Res specification including AAAC Star rating.
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E§§:E Loose lay installation Ei‘rﬁm A&D Warranty Electrical behaviour EN 1815 Pass

“M guide ":?i‘:ig}?gi:‘* Find out why our body voltage AATCC 134-1996 Pass
so¥e 3% :i
A

“g‘ 3 a,g: Make the right start commercial warranty stand EN 433 /1SO 24343-1 Pass (<0.1mm)

o
Indentation - residual

. . . . ASTM F1914 Pass (<8%,

E. weet | with our installation guide. E:"of‘, k% | outfrom the rest. (<8%)

Castor chair
continuous use

EN 425/1SO 4918 Pass

0.0245 m?K/W

Thermalresistance  ISO 8302 Suitable for underfloor heating. Max 27°C

E%‘? ’,E Acoustic Technical resources Slip resistance? AS / NZS 4586:2013 R10 Planks | R9 Tiles
. ) .
i“’:' ?&% performance View product, technical and Adhesive Karndean Hi-Tack PS Adhesive when applicable; please refer to our installation instructions.
* Kd N .
— ?& Ry Explore flooring designed performance information Environmental GBCA / NZGBC GreenStar Rating System GreenRate Level 'A’; LCA Silver Plus; Best Practice
E.. P AREX for quieter spaces. and tools. Floorscore SCS-EC10.3-2014 v4.0 PVC Indoor air quality certified;

Compliant low emitting VOC emissions.
Gold certification; Compliant low emitting VOC

Indoor Air Comfort

Environmental Product Declaration emissions.
Product-specific Type Il EPD (products with external
NSF / ANSI 332 third-party verification).

Sustainability Assessment for Resilient Floor
Coverings; Silver certified product.
Manufactured to quality and environment
management systems standards.

I1SO 14001/ 1SO 9001
Environmental accreditations

The Looselay Originals range receives a GreenRate™ Level ‘A’ rating for Global Recycling Suitable
quality sustainable building material, and LCARate Silver certification, GreenTag™™ Phthalate free ves

recognising commitment to safeguarding the planet’s biodiversity, and Shpate’
maintaining environmentally friendly manufacturing processes. PLS | Subject to terms.

2 Slip resistance is measured on freestanding ex-factory product. Slip resistance can be affected by many factors including but not limited
GreenRate™ L. to: product installation and underlayment, surface contamination, use, wear and how the product is maintained. Textural variation along
the surface of the product can affect nominal values.

Every Karndean range and format meets our certification policy standards — be sure to verify the current certification status.

All Karndean range and format credentials are at our certification policy level — please check for the current certification status.
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Looselay Originals Wood

1050.0mm x 250.0mm (41.34" x 9.84")

Bridgeport LLP157 European Oak Linosa LLP148

Hartford LLP112" Rustic Oak Budelli LLP146

Sicilia LLP142 Character Oak Brockton LLP153

Waterbury LLP152 Limed Oak Lampione LLP147

* Please note: as a feature of the design, these products incorporate a high colour variation between individual pl

European Oak

Limed Oak

European Oak

European Oak

Looselay Originals Wood

1050.0mm x 250.0mm (41.34" x 9.84")

Ashland LLP95 White Oak Country Oak LLP92

Hamden LLP156 Character Oak Cambridge LLP113

Providence LLP108 White Oak Vintage Timber LLP105

Lampione LLP47 L
Buropéan Oak | ta
L S r:

Character Oak

Rustic Oak

Rustic Oak

LOOSE LAY

KARNDEAN LOOSELAY ORIGINALS
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Looselay Originals Wood

1050.0mm x 250.0mm (41.34" x 9.84")

Levanzo LLP150 Limed Oak Danbury LLP154

Stamford LLP109* Rustic Oak Heritage Oak LLP102

Hamden LLP156
Character Oak

* Please note: as a feature of the design, these products incorporate a high colour variation between individual planks.

European Oak

Rustic Oak

' Lampione LLP147 | Linos

- —
European Oak

LOOSE LAY

KARNDEAN LOOSELAY ORIGINALS
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Looselay Originals Stone

500.0mm x 610.0mm (19.69" x 24.02")

Maine LLT213 Concrete Capri LLT209

Quebec LLT219

Tino LLT208 Honed Limestone

Ontario LLT218 Concrete Utah LLT216

Colorado LLT201 Nisida LLT210

Honed Limestone

Concrete

Concrete

Looselay Originals Stone

500.0mm x 610.0mm (19.69" x 24.02")

Dakota LLT212

Vermont LLT217 Pietra

Vulcano LLT211 Concrete Madison LLT203

Utah LLT216
Pietra

Concrete

Honed Limestone

LOOSE LAY

KARNDEAN LOOSELAY ORIGINALS
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Ontario LLT218

Concrete

LOOSE LAY KARNDEAN LOOSELAY ORIGINALS
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3 Rigid core
|
O Rigid core is a hybrid LVT resilient flooring product featuring our proprietary K-Core®
ﬁ technology, a 5G® or 2G™ click-locking mechanism and a specially formulated acoustic
backing, and as such, is an ideal alternative to laminate and engineered hardwood click floors.
) o
W) )
(@) O
0 o} e
Korlok ﬁ Van Gogh g Knight Tile
6.5mm hybrid 5.5mm 4.5mm hybrid
LVT woods & hybrid LVT LVT woods
stones wood planks & stones
River Spotted Gum SCB-VGWI13IT*
55 * Please note: as a feature of the design, these products incorporate a high colour variation between individual planks.

RIGID CORE

53
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Rigid core LVT flooring

Experience the convenience of superior low-profile rigid core planks and tiles aligning with
your other flooring types for quick and effortless installation coupled with exceptional acoustic
benefits. Our flooring is engineered with our revolutionary K-Core® technology, allowing

for easy installation over most existing hard surface floors, effectively concealing most
imperfections for a flawless finish. Our Korlok flooring boasts a 100% PVC rigid core layer that
enables installers to easily cut it by hand, eliminating the need for expensive power tools.

Features and benefits

Installs over existing hard floors

You want to install over an existing floor
such as ceramic tiles or floorboards, or
minor uneven subfloor.

D

Click-locking mechanism

The Valinge 5G® click-lock system

ensures quick, secure installation, supported
by the HoldSafe® warranty for lasting
durability, ensuring securely locked planks
remain intact.

<

Hides subfloor imperfections*

Engineered to absorb most minor* subfloor
imperfections like lumps, bumps, cracks,
and gaps for a smooth, quiet surface.

Reduces noise transfer

Pre-attached acoustic foam backing
reduces noise transfer by up to 21dB, ideal
for upstairs spaces and lofts. Improving the
living experience in a residential setting or
the atmosphere of a high traffic public.

Minimises visual telegraphing

Innovative design minimises visual
telegraphing, which refers to the
appearance of subfloor imperfections on
the surface of the flooring. By reducing
this effect, Korlok maintains a flawless
appearance, enhancing the aesthetic
appeal of your space.

K-Guard+®

Karndean's K-Guard+® protective surface
treatment (PU) ensures our flooring
provides a durable and hygienic surface that
is easy to clean, resisting dust, allergens,
and microorganisms, while maintaining its
integrity even after splashes and spills.

Premium rigid core construction

K-Guard+® Surface Protection
Our K-Guard+® surface
protection system uses PU
Clear PVC Embossed technology to provide a hygienic
Wear Layer and durable finish.
Provides superior protection
from everyday wear and tear.

Stability Layer
This layer assists with
dimensional stability
and aids indentation
resistance and recovery.

High Definition
Photographic Layer
Showcasing the
unique design of each
Karndean product;
handcrafted for one of
a kind beautiful floors.

2G™ & 5G® Locking Mechanisms
Using proven click-lock

technology, installers can quickly

and easily lock planks together.

Acoustic Backing
Our pre-attached acoustic
foam backing makes our rigid
core products quieter to walk
on than laminate or
engineered hard floors, and
reduces noise transfer to
rooms below.

K-Core®Technology
Our proprietary K-Core® technology
ensures a stronger, more stable core for
installation over most existing hard floors
without the worry of exposing subfloor
imperfections, and it's waterproof.

Some of our rigid core products feature the added security of the 5G® click-locking mechanism, covered by
our HoldSafe® lifetime warranty, which guarantees securely locked planks will remain locked in for life.

2G™ and 5G® are a patented technology invented by Véalinge Innovation AB. The 2G™ and 5G® word
marks and logo are registered trademarks owned by Valinge Innovation AB.

Itis recommended that when selecting flooring products, you verify compliance with building regulations and certification practices relevant
to your local area
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Range Hub &)

-HoldSafe®

-

Korlok @

Our Korlok collection has been inspired by popular natural wood species, including the
contemporary European Oak, classic Australian Spotted Gum and Blackbutt, rustic Barnwood
and Hickory, and the elegant subtlety of Ash, offering styles to suit any interior. The range also
features beautiful stones inspired by nature and modern design trends, including the sleek look
of Concrete, luxurious Marble, sophisticated Limestone and Slate, and eye-catching Terrazzo,
providing a versatile palette for all tastes.

Key facts

Thickness: 6.5mm

Plank size: 1420.0 x 225.0mm
(55.91" x 8.86")

Tile sizes: 457.0 x 600.0mm
(17.99" x 23.62")
457.0 x 935.0mm
(17.99" x 36.81")

Bevel: Micro

Residential & Trade Centre

Consumer brochures

Access our online
brochures and take a deep
dive into the Korlok range.

Floorstyle
visualiser tool

Visualise Karndean vinyl
planks in your own rooms.

Explore the
range online

View the full range of Korlok
products on our website.

e
)
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Korlok

FC

Wear layer: 0.5mm

Box quantity: 3.195m? / 10 planks
2.742m? /10 tiles
2.564m? / 6 tiles

Slip rating: R10

Locking . 5Ge

mechanism:

Commercial Centre

BIM Store objects

Render a Korlok floor into
your project.

Commercial Floorstyle
visualiser tool

Visualise Karndean LVT
flooring in your project.

Explore the
range online

View the full range of Korlok
products on our website.

Wood Product code
RKP8101
- RKP8103
. RKP8105
RKP8110
RKP8116
RKP8118
RKP8119
RKP8207
RKP8239
RKP8240
RKP8241
RKP8242
RKP8243
RKP8244
~ RKP8245
RKP8246
RKP8247
RKP8248

i1

l’

—

Stone Product code

RKT2410
RKT2413
RKT2414
RKT2417
RKT2423
RKT3018
~ RKT3020
RKT3021

Name

Baltic Washed Oak
Warm Ash

Texas White Ash
Antique French Oak
Canadian Urban Oak
Warm Spotted Gum
Weathered Spotted Gum
Light Barnwood
Light Spotted Gum
Natural Blue Gum
Bisque Ash

Golden Ash

Limed Loire Oak
Grey Loire Oak

Pale Loire Oak

Natural Fiddleback Blackbutt
Refined Fiddleback Blackbutt

Mountain Hickory
Name

Pebble Grey

Palazzo Marble

Mezzo Perla

Grey Castello Marble
Venetian Slate

Tortora Breccia Marble
Luna Breccia Marble

Bianco Breccia Marble

Weathered Spotted Gu RKP8I119

Australian woods

Australian woods

High variation

High variation

RIGID CORE
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Residential & Trade Centre

“0 R d
[e]’si#[®] = Warranty brochure
ooty s o2 ' .
24 'ty Discover comprehensive
M T warranty protection for

E.... 3 your customer's home.

Eg%:m Korlok

installation guide
E “%, Ry Make the right start
* 4008’

E%&*’E Acoustic

. X ’33&9:‘.!; performance
g‘“‘:% Ry Explore flooring designed
E.. QoA X for quieter spaces.

Environmental accreditations

The Korlok range receives a GreenRate™ Level ‘A’ rating for quality
sustainable building material, and LCARate Silver certification, recognising GreenTag

X with our installation guide.

Commercial Centre

Commercial
warranty brochure

Find out why our commercial
warranty stands out from
the rest.

Environmental
Product Declaration
Independently verified

EPDs. View, download &
compare LCAs.

Technical resources

View product, technical and
performance information
and tools.

Global

CertTM

Certified

commitment to safeguarding the planet’s biodiversity, and maintaining LCARate™

environmentally friendly manufacturing processes.

All Karndean range and format credentials are at our certification policy level — please check for the current certification status.

SILVER
PLUS

GreenRate” Level A

Locking system?!
Surface treatment

Warranty?

Bevelled edge

Standards

Classification

Reaction to fire

Staining

Light fastness
Abrasion resistance
Furniture chair leg
Dimensional stability
Swelling

Acoustic impact noise
reduction

Indentation - residual
Impact resistance

Castor chair continuous
use

Thermal resistance

Slip resistance3
Adhesive

Environmental

Recycling
Phthalate free

Standard

Commercial
Domestic

EN 16511

1ISO 10874 - Commercial
I1ISO 10874 - Domestic

AS NZS 1SO 9239.1:2003

EN 438-2

EN ISO 105-B02
EN 13329 Annex E
EN 424

BS EN ISO 23999

I1SO 24336
EN ISO 10140-1:2016

NCC F5.3(a) requirement of <62 dB
under ISO 717.2:2013

G6.3.2 impact insulation class 255 1IC

ASTM E492-09

Result
5G® Fold Down installation system
K-Guard+® PU coating

15 years wear
Lifetime wear

Micro
Pass: Multilayer modular floorcovering panels

33: Commercial heavy
23: Domestic heavy

CRF: 6.8 kW/m?
Smoke value: 154% min.

Pass (grade 5)

Pass 26

Pass (4000 cycles)

Pass (no visible damage)
Pass (<0.25%)

Pass (0.2 %)

Aly=21dB

Ln,w =52 dB

Pass
11C 62

Suitable for use on upper floors of residential high rise apartment buildings without the need for

a separate acoustic underlay.
1SO 24343-1

EN 13329 Annex F

1SO 4918/ EN 425

I1SO 8302

AS4586:2013 Appendix D

Pass (<0.1 mm)
Pass (21800 mm)
Pass (25,000 cycles)

0.0515 m2K/wW
Suitable for underfloor heating. Max 27°C

R1O0

None required; please install according to our installation instructions.

GBCA/NZGBC GreenStar Rating System

Floorscore SCS-EC10.3-2014 v4.0

Indoor Air Comfort
Environmental Product Declaration

NSF/ANSI 332

1SO14001/1SO 9001

GreenTag Level A; LCA Silver Plus

Indoor air quality certified;
Compliant low emitting VOC emissions.

Gold certification; Compliant low emitting VOC emissions.

Product-specific Type Il EPD (products with external
third-party verification).

Sustainability Assessment for Resilient Floor
Coverings; Silver certified product.

Manufactured to quality and environment
management systems standards.

Suitable

Yes

' 5G®is a patented technology invented by Valinge Innovation AB. The 5G® word mark and logo are registered trademarks

owned by Valinge Innovation AB and any use of such marks is under license.

~

Subject to terms.

w

Slip resistance is measured on freestanding ex-factory product. Slip resistance can be affected by many factors
including but not limited to: product installation and underlayment, surface contamination, use, wear and how the product is

maintained. Textural variation along the surface of the product can affect nominal values.

Every Karndean range and format meets our certification policy standards — be sure to verify the current certification status.
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Korlok Wood Korlok Wood =
1420.0mm x 225.0mm (55.91" x 8.86") 1420.0mm x 225.0mm (55.91" x 8.86") S
O
e
S
(a'd
O
e

Grey Loire Oak RKP8244 Limed Loire Oak RKP8243 Light Spotted Gum RKP8239*

Texas White Ash RKP8105* Baltic Washed Oak RKP8101 Golden Ash RKP8242* Natural Fiddleback Blackbutt RKP8246

Canadian Urban Oak RKP8116 Natural Blue Gum RKP8240* Warm Ash RKP8103* Weathered Spotted Gum RKP8119*

Bisque Ash RKP8241* Mountain Hickory RKP8248 Light Barnwood RKP8207* Warm Spotted Gum RKP8118*

* Please note: as a feature of the design, these products incorporate a high colour variation between individual planks * Please note: as a feature of the design, these products incorporate a high colour variation between individual planks.
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Korlok Wood

1420.0mm x 225.0mm (55.91" x 8.86")

Refined Fiddleback Blackbutt RKP8247

Antique French Oak RKP8110

Y

a high colour variation between individual planks

Ty

‘l.‘

Antique French Oak RKP8I110

RIGID CORE

KORLOK

63
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* Please note: as a feature of the design, these products incorporate a high colour variation between individual planks




) LU
a2 Korlok Stone Korlok Stone 5
O (@)
@) 457.0 x 935.0mm (17.99" x 36.81") 457.0mm x 600.0mm (17.99" x 23.62") o)
O =l
Q Our three stunning Korlok Breccia marble designs are offered in a larger tile format, setting ] 4 g

them apart from our other stone tile designs. This larger size is perfect for highlighting the i

intricate, natural beauty of Italian breccia marble, where tiny pieces of rock become embedded f

in the marble as it forms.

~ N
S 9
2 =
O O
N Nt

New larger size tiles now available in these 3 designs —-\1\ ™

Palazzo Marble RKT2413"

Bianco Breccia Marble RKT3021 Luna Breccia Marble RKT3020 Venetian Slate RKT2423 Mezzo Perla RKT2414

Tortora Breccia Marble RKT3018 Pebble Grey RKT2410 Grey Castello Marble RKT2417

Bianco Breccia Marble RKT3021 Palazzo M‘a'rble RKT2413*

* Please note: as a feature of the design, these products incorporate a high colour variation between individual tiles.
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* Please note: as a feature of the design, these products incorporate a high colour variation between individual planks




A ST ) Rigi . . L
= % o) gid core . . - Available in o
® R a D g e H U b % product code Name Australianwoods  High variation gluedown O
— -Hol afe®- ~
O N~ - . o SCB-VGWSIT  Country Oak . (@)
Vi h o)

8 Van GOQ N oSt SCB-VGW82T  Distressed Oak . o
7o) SCB-VGW84T  Birch . O]
a SCB-VGW85T  French Oak =

= .

Van Gogh showcases a stunning selection of timber-inspired designs, celebrating the rich SCB-VGWS6T  Classic Oak .

diversity and character of the world’s most beautiful woods. From classic European species like SCBVGWSST  Ebony .

_ Oak, Elm, Maple, Iand Blrch to quintessential Australian timbers such as Blackbu_tt aﬁd Spotted SCB-VGWIO3T  Northern Spotted Gum . . .
S Ggm, this Follectlon highlights the natural beauty, colour, and texture of‘these |c9n|c woods.  SCBVGWIOZT  Blush Oak . 5
=z With a variety of tones and textures, the Van Gogh Range offers a versatile selection that SCB-VGWNOT  Greige Oak . o)
8 complements any interior style, bringing the warmth and elegance of nature into your space. SCB-VGWINIT  Light Distressed Oak . ©)
@) SCB-VGWII2T  Misty Grey Oak . <ZE
I SCB-VGWI27T  Natural Maple . >

Key facts SCB-VGWI28T  Smoked Maple .

. . SCB-VGWI29T  Washed Blackbutt

Thickness: 5.5mm Box quantity: 2196m? / 10 planks asnea Slackby : .

SCB-VGWI30T Eastern Blackbutt . .

Plank size: ](igoogr?:; S{;%O.Omm Slip rating: R10 SCB-VGWI3IT  River Spotted Gum . . .

- - - SCB-VGWI32T  Marron Elm .

Bevel: Micro Ir-r?:::(;:agnism- 5G® SCB-VGWI33T  Millstone Sycamore .

. SCB-VGWI134T  Nocturne Oak o

Wear layer: 0.5mm SCB-VGWI35T  Tranquil Oak .

Van Gogh is a Dual Format range

See page 100 for our Van Gogh gluedown information

Residential & Trade Centre Commercial Centre
EW. Consumer brochures
X :.*x’“ Access our online BIM Store objects

Render a Van Gogh floor
into your project.

°, RN brochures and take a
e w
a]

# | deep dive into the
Van Gogh range.

[13 ’;’gm Floorstyle [¢]iszi[e] | Commercial Floorstyle

L visualiser tool gy visualiser tool
PR R Fashn st deh
*g“& B, | Visualise Karndean vinyl 4:323 %, | Visualise Karndean LVT
E PpAREX planks in your own rooms. XA flooring in your project.
E ;E Explore the Er E Explore the
range online : range online
View the full range of View the full range of
Van Gogh products on Van Gogh products
[o] =4 o [o] 5= e

our website. on our website. Natural Maple SCB-VGWI127T
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Residential & Trade Centre

Commercial Centre

Warranty brochure

Discover comprehensive
warranty protection for
your customer's home.

Commercial
warranty brochure

Find out why our commercial
warranty stands out from
the rest.

Van Gogh
installation guide

Make the right start
with our installation guide.

Environmental
Product Declaration

Independently verified
EPDs. View, download &
compare LCAs.

Standard Rigid core result
Thickness ISO 24346 5.5mm
Wear layer ISO 24340 0.5mm
Locking system' 5G? Fold Down installation system
Surface treatment K-Guard+® PU coating
waranty
Bevelled edge Micro
Standards EN 16511 Pass: Multilayer modular floorcovering panels

Classification

I1SO 10874 - Commercial
1SO 10874 - Domestic

33: Commercial heavy
23: Domestic heavy

Reaction to fire

AS ISO 9239.1:2003

CRF:10.4 kW/m?2
Smoke Value: 200% min

Staining

EN 438-2

Pass (grade 5)

Light fastness

1SO 105-B02

Pass (26)

Abrasion resistance

EN 13329 Annex E

Pass (> 4000 cycles)

Furniture chair leg

EN 424

Pass (no visible damage)

Dimensional stability

BS EN ISO 23999

Pass (< 0.25%)

Swelling

ISO 24336

Pass (0.2%)

Acoustic impact
noise reduction

EN ISO 10140-1:2016

NCC F5.3(a) requirement of <62 dB under

I1SO 717.2:2013

G6.3.2 impact insulation class 2 55 [IC

ASTM E492-09

ALy = 21dB
Ln,w = 56 dB

Pass

66 dBIIC

Suitable for use on upper floors of residential high rise apartment
buildings without the need for a separate acoustic underlay

Indentation - residual

ISO 24343-1

Pass (<0.1 mm)

Impact resistance

EN 13329 Annex F

Pass (21800 mm)

Castor chair
continuous use

EN 425/1SO 4918

Pass (25 000 cycles)

Thermal resistance

1SO 8302

0.0515 m2K/W. Suitable for underfloor heating. Max 27°C

Slip resistance?®

AS4586:2013 Appendix D

R1O

Adhesive

None required; please install according to our installation
instructions.

Environmental

Floorscore SCS-ECI10.3-2014 v4.0

Environmental Product Declaration

1SO 14001 / 1SO 9001

Indoor air quality certified;

Compliant low emitting VOC emissions

Product-specific Type Il EPD (products with external
third-party verification)

Manufactured to quality and environment management
systems standards

Recycling

Suitable

Phthalate free

Yes

RIGID CORE

T
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@)
O
=
<
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Technical resources

5G® is a patented technology invented by Valinge Innovation AB. The 5G® word mark and logo are registered trademarks owned by
Vélinge Innovation AB and any use of such marks is under license.

gty Acoustic
%‘%‘Q&t’% performance

View product, technical and

~

Subject to terms.

od >
Reed H H i H
E ?? < Explore ﬂoormg de5|gned performance information 3 Slip resistance is measured on freestanding ex-factory product. Slip resistance can be affected by many factors
P oAl X for quieter spaces. and tools. including but not limited to: product installation and underlayment, surface contamination, use, wear and how the product is maintained

Textural variation along the surface of the product can affect nominal values.

Every Karndean range and format meets our certification policy standards — be sure to verify the current certification status.
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Van Gogh Wood

1220.0mm x 180.0mm (48.03" x 7.09")

Blush Oak SCB-VGWI107T Birch SCB-VGW84T

Tranquil Oak SCB-VGWI135T Washed Blackbutt SCB-VGW129T

Millstone Sycamore SCB-VGWI133T Eastern Blackbutt SCB-VGWI130T

Natural Maple SCB-VGW127T French Oak SCB-VGW85T

Van Gogh Wood

1220.0mm x 180.0mm (48.03" x 7.09")

Country Oak SCB-VGW8IT

Distressed Oak SCB-VGW82T

Misty Grey Oak SCB-VGWM2T

Nocturne Oak SCB-VGWI134T

Light Distressed Oak SCB-VGWINT

Greige Oak SCB-VGW110T

Smoked Maple SCB-VGW128T

Ebony SCB-VGW89T

RIGID CORE

VAN GOGH
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Van Gogh Wood

1220.0mm x 180.0mm (48.03" x 7.09")

River Spotted Gum SCB-VGWI131T* Northern Spotted Gum SCB-VGWI103T*

Classic Oak SCB-VGW86T Marron Elm SCB-VGWI132T

Smoked Maple SCB-VGWI128T

* Please note: as a feature of the design, these products incorporate a high colour variation between individual planks.

Tranquil Oak SCB-VGWI135T

RIGID CORE

VAN GOGH
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Knight Tile

The Knight Tile collection offers a versatile range of wood & stone designs for residential &
light commercial spaces. The wood planks are crafted to reflect the natural grain of timber,
with options like the cool tones of Coastline Oak, mid-tones of Mid Limed Oak, and dark
hues of Shadow Studio Oak. The stone designs feature a variety of looks, from classic pale to
contemporary dark styles. It includes the timeless Grey Riven Slate, modern Honed Oyster
Slate, and the striking Honed Charcoal Slate to blend seamlessly into any interior style.

Key facts

Thickness: 4.5mm

Plank size: 1220.0mm x 180.0mm
(48.03" x 7.09")

Tile sizes: 304.8mm x 457.2mm
(12.0" x18.0")

Bevel: No

Old

Knight Tile

@)
O
m

Wear layer: 0.3mm

Box quantity: 3.074m? / 14 planks
2.787m? [ 20 tiles

Slip rating: Planks: R10 | Tiles: R9

Locking 2G™

mechanism:

Knight Tile is a Dual Format range

See page 120 for our Knight Tile gluedown information

Residential & Trade Centre

Commercial Centre

[e]iz¥:[e]

” R >
2
Bl m sl

O}k

00’

Consumer brochures

Access our online
brochures and take a
deep dive into the
Knight Tile range.

BIM Store objects

Render a Knight Tile floor
into your project.

Floorstyle
visualiser tool

Visualise Karndean vinyl
planks in your own rooms.

Commercial Floorstyle
visualiser tool

Visualise Karndean LVT
flooring in your project.

Explore the
range online

View the full range of
Knight Tile products
on our website.

Explore the
range online

View the full range of Knight
Tile products on our website.

Wood

——

sir%i:ucgr:ode Name Australian woods  High variation Agvai(l;l;l::‘n
SCB-KP94 Pale Limed Oak . .
SCB-KP95 Rose Washed Oak . .
SCB-KP96 Mid Limed Oak . .
SCB-KP99 Lime Washed Oak . .
SCB-KP104 Light Worn Oak .
SCB-KP105 White Painted Oak .
SCB-KP138 Grey Limed Oak .
SCB-KP141 Urban Spotted Gum . .
SCB-KP143 Blond Character Oak .
SCB-KP144 Washed Character Oak .
SCB-KP146 Traditional Character Oak .
SCB-KP147 Coastline Oak .
SCB-KP149 Classic Spotted Gum . .
SCB-KP150 Shadow Studio Oak .
SCB-KP153 Nordic Limed Oak .
~ SCB-KP157 Coastal Blackbutt . . .

Stone s:goigucgrfo de Name High variation Agvlii;zlzl:’:\n

SCB-ST16-18

Grey Riven Slate

SCB-STI7-18

Honed Oyster Slate

SCB-STI9-18

Honed Charcoal Slate

SCB-ST20-18

Honed Pebble Slate

SCB-ST21-18

Dove Grey Concrete

SCB-ST22-18

Smoked Concrete

Classic Spotted Gum SCB-KP149

RIGID CORE

L
=
—
—
T
O
=
X




Smoked Concrete SCB-ST22-18

Residential & Trade Centre

Commercial Centre

) Standard Rigid core result E
Q Thickness ISO 24346 4.5 mm O
o @)
(@) Wear layer 1SO 24340 0.3 mm )
Q ing instaliat O
0 Locking system' 2G™ angling installation system ~
m (a4

Surface treatment K-Guard+® PU coating

Commercial 10 years wear
2

Warranty Domestic Lifetime wear

Bevelled edge No
=~ LU
= Standards EN 16511 Pass: Multilayer modular floorcovering panels —
= —
@ Classification 1ISO 10874 - Commercial 31: Commercial moderate —
T 1SO 10874 - Domestic 23: Domestic heavy T
p— . 2
— Reaction to fire AS 1SO 9239.1:2003 CRF 101 k\/\//!'n . Q
— Smoke value: 171% min =
iy Staining EN 438-2 Pass (Grade 5) <

Light fastness 1SO 105-B02 Pass (26)

Abrasion resistance

EN 13329 Annex E

Pass (210,000 cycles)

Furniture chair leg

EN 424

Pass (no visible damage)

Dimensional stability

BS EN ISO 23999

Pass (<0.25%)

Swelling

ISO 24336

Pass (0.2%)

Acoustic impact
noise reduction

EN SO 10140-1:2016

ALy, =19 dB

Indentation - residual

ISO 24343-1

Pass (<0.1 mm)

Impact resistance

EN13329 Annex F

Pass (21800 mm)

Castor chair continuous use

EN 425/1SO 4918

Pass (10 000 cycles)

Thermal resistance

ISO 8302

0.0338 m2?K/W. Suitable for underfloor heating. Max 27°C

Slip resistance®

AS4586:2013 Appendix D

Planks: R10 | Tiles: R9

None required; please install according to our installation

[e]*#¢[¢] | warranty brochure Ei{;;&m Commercial Adhesive

b RN S _ _ b ..;3;’ o warranty brochure instructions.
2% s, | Discover comprehensive ’3‘3:“4_&{3"* } ) Foorscore SCS-ECI0.3-2014 va.0 Indoor air quality certified;
M T e ¥ g warranty protection for Whsg ey " Find out why our commercial : : Compliant low emitting VOC emissions.
Eﬁ kil your customer's home. E:‘?’& :}z marrantty stands out from Environmental Environmental Product Declaration ﬁ:i?gupc;-risilgﬁc_;/ﬁfnl)ll EPD (products with external
erest. -
15O 14001 / 150 9001 g/ipei;asc;tjarséjat%guallty and environment management
Recycling Suitable

Environmental
Product Declaration

Phthalate free Yes

Eﬁ%:m Knight Tile
K installation guide
Independently verified
EPDs. View, download &
compare LCAs.

Saded% | Makethe right start
E. QoA X with our installation guide.

E%&*’g Acoustic Technical resources

252 M performance

X X 2G™ is a patented technology invented by Valinge Innovation AB. The 2G™ word mark and logo are registered trademarks owned by
View product, technical and

*“,“ X Valinge Innovation AB and any use of such marks is under license.
—— ?& X Explore flooring designed performance information 2 Subject to terms. Please see our website..
EN LXRE for quieter spaces. and tools. 3 Slip resistance is measured on freestanding ex-factory product. Slip resistance can be affected by many factors, including but not limited

to; product installation and underlayment, surface contamination, use, wear and how the product is maintained. Textural variation along
the surface of the product can affect nominal values.

Every Karndean range and format meets our certification policy standards — be sure to verify the current certification status.
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Knight Tile Wood

1220.0mm x 180.0mm (48.03" x 7.09")

Nordic Limed Oak SCB-KP153

Coastal Blackbutt SCB-KP157* Coastline Oak SCB-KP147

Rose Washed Oak SCB-KP95* Lime Washed Oak SCB-KP99*

Pale Limed Oak SCB-KP94* Classic Spotted Gum SCB-KP149

* Please note: as a feature of the design, these products incorporate a high colour variation between individual planks.

Knight Tile Wood

1220.0mm x 180.0mm (48.03" x 7.09")

Blond Character Oak SCB-KP143 Grey Limed Oak SCB-KP138

Washed Character Oak SCB-KP144 Light Worn Oak SCB-KP104

Traditional Character Oak SCB-KP146 Urban Spotted Gum SCB-KP141

Mid Limed Oak SCB-KP96* Shadow Studio Oak SCB-KP150
* Please note: as a feature of the design, these products incorporate a high colour variation between individual planks.

RIGID CORE

KNIGHT TILE

83
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Knight Tile Stone

304.8mm x 457.2mm (12.0" x 18.0")

Honed Oyster Slate SCB-ST17-18 Dove Grey Concrete SCB-ST21-18

Smoked Concrete SCB-ST22-18

Honed Charcoal Slate SCB-ST19-18

© SCB-ST20-18 B 1 My e R e

¥
5
[ 55 )

Dove Grey Concrete SCB-ST21-18

RIGID CORE

KNIGHT TILE




Gluedown

Gluedown LVT flooring provides limitless design possibilities. Pieces can be cut
and laid to create stylish custom installations or zoning that sets an area apart.

NMOdINTo
GLUEDOWN

9
o)

= =
) )
ArtSelect = VanGogh = KnightTile =
3mm LVT 3mm LVT 2.5mm LVT 2mm LVT
wood planks wood planks woods & woods &
stones stones
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Gluedown LVT flooring

Elevate your project with our premium gluedown luxury vinyl flooring (LVT) from Karndean.

This flooring solution offers maximum design flexibility, allowing you to create intricate, custom

layouts with ease. Perfect for both residential and commercial spaces, our gluedown LVT
provides a durable and long-lasting finish, ensuring your flooring stays securely in place.

With gluedown installation, each piece is firmly adhered, offering enhanced stability and
precision. Available in a variety of designs, it's easy to cut and fit for unique layouts, borders,
and zoning. At 2mm, 2.5mm or 3mm thick, Karndean gluedown LVT seamlessly integrates with
other flooring types, while its tough wear layer provides protection against daily wear and tear.

Features and benefits

Individually replaceable

Should part of the floor become damaged,
simply lift and replace the plank with a new
one, giving you peace of mind throughout

the lifetime of your floor.

&

No expansion gap required

Can be fitted tight against straight or curved
walls and fixtures. No need to leave any
expansion gap.

&

Laying possibilities

It's not just the design you choose, but how
you lay it. Our gluedown format gives you
the ability to add your individual style and
add intrigue to any room with a multitude of
creative laying patterns.

Custom layouts

For stylish aesthetic or functional
zoning purposes, offering virtually limitless
possibilities.

Premium gluedown construction

K-Guard+® Surface Protection
Our K-Guard+® surface protection system
uses PU technology to provide a hygienic
and durable finish.

Clear PVC Embossed Wear Layer
Protects the floor's design from wear
and tear.

Stability Layer
Assists with
dimensional

High Definition stability.

Photographic Layer
Gives every Karndean
product its highly realistic )

and natural appearance. Backing Layer
This layer further aids
dimensional stability
and fixes to the subfloor
using adhesive.

It is recommended that when selecting flooring products, you verify compliance with building regulations and certification
practices relevant to your local area.

Y uicH
P VARIATION
S

c

i)
g
b‘b

Ure of W

* Please note: as a feature of the design, these products incorporate a high colour variation between individual planks.
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Range Hub
Art Select )

Art Select

The premium Art Select range captures the charm and character of natural wood, bringing

Oak and Hickory to life with intricate designs and realistic embossing. Each plank showcases

the unique grains, knots, and textures that make real wood so captivating. More than just a
beautiful wood floor, every Art Select design tells its own story, offering a rich and authentic feel
that adds depth and elegance to any space.

Key facts

Thickness:

3.0mm

Plank sizes:

914.4mm x 152.4mm
(36.0" x 6.0%
1219.2mm x 177.8mm
(48.0" x 7.0
228.6mm x 76.2mm
(9.0" x 3.0")

Residential & Trade Centre

Consumer brochures

Access our online
brochures and take a
deep dive into the
Art Select range.

Floorstyle
visualiser tool

Visualise Karndean vinyl
planks in your own rooms.

Explore the
range online

View the full range of
Art Select products
on our website.

Bevel: Standard

Wear layer: 0.7mm

Box quantity: 3.345m?/ 24 planks
3.252m? /15 planks
3.345m? /192 planks

Slip rating: R9

Commercial Centre

BIM Store objects

Render a Art Select floor into
your project.

Commercial Floorstyle
visualiser tool

Visualise Karndean LVT
flooring in your project.

Explore the
range online

View the full range of
Art Select products
on our website.

Wood Product code
I o
EWO02
EWO03
HCO1
HCO02
HCO03
HCO04
HCO05
HCO06
RLO1
RLO2
RLO3
RLO4
APO1
APO2
APO3

Auburn Oak AP0O2

Name

Hickory Paprika
Hickory Peppercorn
Hickory Nutmeg
Dawn Oak
Morning Oak
Dusk Oak
Sundown Oak
Evening Oak
Midnight Oak
Spring Oak
Summer Oak
Autumn Oak
Winter Oak
Blond Oak
Auburn Oak
Black Oak

GLUEDOWN

ART SELECT

Black Oak APO3
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Residential & Trade Centre

Commercial Centre

Standard Result
Surface treatment K-Guard+® PU coating
Warranty* Commercial 20 years wear
Domestic Lifetime wear
Bevelled edge Standard

Classification

SO 10874 - Commercial
1SO 10874 - Domestic

34: Commercial very heavy
23: Domestic heavy

“0 *
E;:«ik*m Warranty brochure
’”.:{??’ ;z Discover comprehensive
M T g warranty protection for

E.... 3 your customer's home.

Commercial
Warranty Brochure

Find out why our commercial
warranty stands out from
the rest.

Eg%’;:m Art Select

installation guide
E “%, Ry Make the right start
* 4008’

X with our installation guide.

Environmental
Product Declaration
Independently verified

EPDs. View, download &
compare LCAs.

Reaction to fire AS NZS 1SO 9239.1:2003 CRF: Smoke value:
Handcrafted 7.1 kW/m?2 121% min
Oak Royale 6.4 kw/m? 114% min
Oak Premier 8.5 kwW/m?2 177% min
Parquet 8.5 kW/m? 220% min
Staining resistance EN ISO 26987/EN 423 Excellent
ASTM F925 Pass
Light fastness 1SO 105-B02 Pass (= 6)
ASTM F1515 Pass (< 8)
Abrasion resistance EN 660-2 Group T
1SO 10582 Type 1
ASTM D3884 Pass
Flexibility I1SO 24344 Pass
Dimensional stabilit EN 434/1SO 23999 Pass (< 0.25%)
Y ASTM F2199 Pass
Acoustic impact noise -~ R _
reduction** EN ISO 717-2/EN I1SO 140-8 Aly=2dB
Electrical behaviour body EN 1815 Pass

voltage

Indentation - residual

EN 433/I1SO 24343-1

Pass (< 0.1 mm)

E%‘?E Acoustic

M o ‘g:.z*g}; performance
**‘;D‘:%;: Ry Explore flooring designed
Do BpAte X for quieter spaces.

Technical resources

View product, technical and
performance information
and tools.

ASTM F1914 Pass (< 8%)
Castor chair continuous use EN 425/1SO 4918 Pass
0.0147 m2K/W

Thermal resistance

ISO 8302

Suitable for underfloor heating

Slip resistance***

AS/NZS 4586:2013

RQ

Adhesive

General use:
High temperature:

Karndean Mega-Bond
Karndean 8000 2-part Polyurethane

Environmental

GBCA/NZGBC GreenStar
Rating System

Floorscore SCS-EC10.3-2014 v4.0

GreenRate Level ‘A’; LCA Silver Plus;
Best Practice PVC

Indoor air quality certified;

GLUEDOWN
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Compliant low emitting VOC emissions.

Indoor Air Comfort Gold certification;
Compliant low emitting VOC emissions.
Environmental Product Declaration Product-specific Type Il EPD (products with
external third-party verification).
NSF/ANSI 332 Sustainability Assessment for Resilient Floor

Coverings; Conformant product.

1SO 14001/ 1SO 9001

Environmental accreditations Manufactured to quality and environment

management systems standards.

The Art Select range receives a GreenRate™ Level ‘A’ rating for quality Global Recycling Suitable
sustainable building material, and LCARate Silver certification, recognising GreenTag™™
Ceriied Phthalate free Yes

commitment to safeguarding the planet’s biodiversity, and maintaining ChRate®
environmentally friendly manufacturing processes. L

*  Subject to terms. Please see our website.

** Resultis Ln,, = 58 dB when installed on Regupol 4515 acoustic underlay.

*** Slip resistance is measured on ex-factory product. Slip resistance will be affected by surface contamination, use and how the
product is maintained.

GreenRate" Level A

All Karndean range and format credentials are at our certification policy level — please check for the current certification status.
Every Karndean range and format meets our certification policy standards — be sure to verify the current certification status.




Art Select Handcrafted Art Select Parquet

914.4mm x 152.4mm (36.0" x 6.0") 228.6mm x 76.2mm (9.0" x 3.0")
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Hickory Paprika EWOI1 Hickory Peppercorn EW02 Auburn Oak APO2

Hickory Nutmeg EW03 Black Oak APO3

Rustic aged look

¥
] e
= =i i
il - ‘-

' Blorid Ock APOL %

Lay our parquet planks in various patterns to suit any style.

Hickory Paprika EWOI1

Herringbone Block Brick



http://
http://
http://

NMOAQINTo

12373S Ldv

96

Art Select Oak Royale

Summer Oak RLO2

1219.2mm x 177.8mm (48.0" x 7.0")

Spring Oak RLOI1

Autumn Oak RLO3

Handscraped texture

Winter Oak RLO4

Winter Oak RLO4

Art Select Oak Premier

914.4mm x 152.4mm (36.0" x 6.0")

Dawn Oak HCOI1 Morning Oak HC02

Dusk Oak HCO3 Sundown Oak HC04

Evening Oak HCO5 Midnight Oak HCO6

GLUEDOWN

ART SELECT

97
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Sundown Oak HC04
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g R a D g e H U b :!En: Wood Srlzjsgt“g:)de Name Australian woods  High variation Ar\;:i::tl)er;n §
8 VGWSIT Country Oak . 8
O \/a D GOQ h \en Gosh > vGw82T Distressed Oak . %
3 VGW84T Birch . =]
= . . X i . X . . VGW85T French Oak . o

Van Gogh showcases a stunning selection of timber-inspired designs, celebrating the rich VewseT Classic Oak .

diversity and character of the world’s most beautiful woods. From classic European species like VGWS9T Ebony .

Oak, Elm, Maple, and Birch to quintessential Australian timbers such as Blackbutt and Spotted VGWI03T Northern Spolted Gum . . .
j<> Gum, this collection highlights the natural beauty, colour, and texture of these iconic woods. VGWIO7T Blush Oak . %
=z With a variety of tones and textures, the Van Gogh range offers a versatile selection that VGWIoT Greige Oak . o
Q) complements any interior style, bringing the warmth and elegance of nature into your space. L vewnr Light Distressed Oak . W
8 VGWN2T Misty Grey Oak . <ZE
T VGWI127T Natural Maple . >

VGW128T Smoked Maple .

Key facts VGW129T Washed Blackbutt . .

Thickness: 3.0mm Wear layer: 0.5mm vewisoT Bastern Blackbutt . .

. 1219.2mm x 177.8mm ] VGWI3IT River Spotted Gum . . .

Plank size: (48.0" x 7.0") Box quantity: 3.252m?/ 15 planks VGWI132T Marron Elm .

VGWI133T Millstone Sycamore .

Bevel: Micro Slip rating: R10 vewI3aT Nocturne Oak .

VGWI35T Tranquil Oak .

Van Gogh is a Dual Format range

See page 70 for our Van Gogh rigid core information

Residential & Trade Centre Commercial Centre

E%‘:E Consumer brochures
o ot X Access our online
g,&:,.&’t‘gg brochures and take a
Eigggg 4 | deep diveinto the

Van Gogh range.

BIM Store objects

Render a Van Gogh floor
into your project.

# o $oe .
E’ E F.loors:tyle E: :;;QE C:omrT\eraal Floorstyle
) visualiser tool X3 visualiser tool
fies | _ EaiEa, -
— “3333 B, | Visualise Karndean vinyl gz B, | Visualise Karndean LVT
Rodet® X planks in your own rooms. b SRR flooring in your project.

- Explore the Explore the
EIEE | oo ont D250 et
range online z range online
View the full range of View the full range of
EF T | Van Gogh products E. T | Van Gogh products

on our website. on our website. Misty Grey Oak\




Make the right start
with our installation guide.

Independently verified
EPDs. View, download &
compare LCAs.

Slip resistance™

Adhesive

AS/NZS 4586:2013

General use:

@ Standard Gluedown result =z
= =
C Thickness ISO 24346 3.0mm
m O
8 Wear layer 1SO 24340 0.5 mm B
D
g Surface treatment K-Guard+® PU coating —
= O
Warranty” Commercial 15 years wear
Domestic Lifetime wear
Bevelled edge Micro
Standards ASTM F1700 Pass
< T
> Classification 1SO 10874 - Commercial 33: Commercial heavy @
= Millstone Sycamore VGWI33T ISO 10874 - Domestic 23: Domestic heavy O
o 2
8 Reaction to fire AS/NZS 9239.1:2010 g;zzsvka\{\é/emﬂél‘y min O
: b
=
(D Staining resistance EN ISO 26987 / EN 423 Excellent <
T 9 ASTM F925 Pass =
. 1SO 105-B02 Pass (27)
Light fastness ASTM FI515 Pass (<8)
Residential & Trade Centre Commercial Centre EN 660-2 Group T
Abrasion resistance 1SO 10582 Typel
ASTM D3884 Pass
. Flexibility ISO 24344 Pass
%0 som, Commercial
E’~;“§*‘E Warranty brochure Egi‘: E - " EN 434/1SO 23999 Pass (<0.25%)
bk XX0 X Lo o e Warranty brochure Dimensional stability ASTM F2199 Pass
% Loy Discover comprehensive ’3’3:3; i"‘ Find out wh ol Acoustic impact
Rec . o ind out why our commercia oustic impac
M T, ¥ warranty protection for < 4 Y noise reduction ENISO 717-2 / EN ISO 140-8 Al =4dB
E‘é‘ ¢ oh E..;‘ &£ | warranty stands out from
e your customer's home. R 3% 30004 t Electrical behaviour
he rest. body voltage EN 1815 Pass
: . EN 433 /1SO 24343-1 Pass (<0.1 mm)
Indentation - residual ASTM F1914 Pass (<8%)
Environmental Castor chair
&
3 o installation guide roduc eclaration Thermal resistance 1ISO 8302 0.0118 m2K/W. Suitable for underfloor heating. Max 27°C

RI0

Karndean Mega-Bond

High temperature: Karndean 8000 2-part Polyurethane

Environmental GBCA / NZGBC GreenStar Rating System  GreenRate Level ‘A'; LCA Silver Plus; Best Practice PVC

Indoor air quality certified;

Floorscore SCS-EC10.3-2014 v4.0 Compliant low emitting VOC emissions.

Technical resources

el Acoustic
%ﬁ%%f% performance
i

Indoor Air Comfort Gold certification; Compliant low emitting VOC emissions.

View product, technical and

for inf t Product-specific Type Il EPD (products with external third-

pertormance information party verification)

and tools. . .
NSF/ANS| 332 Sustainability Assessment for Resilient Floor Coverings;

Conformant product
Manufactured to quality and environment management
systems standards

X3 3% 34 Explore flooring designed Environmental Product Declaration

E.. QoA X for quieter spaces.

ISO 14001/ 1SO 9001

Recycling Suitable
Phthalate free Yes
Environmental accreditations
The Van Gogh range receives a GreenRate™ Level ‘A’ rating for quality Global
sustainable building material, and LCARate Silver certification, recognising g"rvgfnTagcem
commitment to safeguarding the planet’s biodiversity, and maintaining LCARate” * Subject to terms. Please see our website.

LVER
ﬂls **  Slip resistance is measured on freestanding ex-factory product. Slip resistance can be affected by many factors, including but not
limited to; product installation and underlayment, surface contamination, use, wear and how the product is maintained. Textural

GreenRate” L variation along the surface of the product can affect nominal values.

environmentally friendly manufacturing processes.

e L Every Karndean range and format meets our certification policy standards — be sure to verify the current certification status.
All Karndean range and format credentials are at our certification policy level — please check for the current certification status.
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Van Gogh Wood

1219.2mm x 177.8mm (48" x 7")

Blush Oak VGWI107T

Tranquil Oak VGWI135T

Millstone Sycamore VGWI133T

Natural Maple VGW127T

Birch VGW84T
Washed Blackbutt VGW129T
Eastern Blackbutt VGW130T

French Oak VGW85T

Van Gogh Wood

1220.0mm x 180.0mm (48.03" x 7.09")

Country Oak VGWS8IT Light Distressed Oak VGWINT

Distressed Oak VGW82T Greige Oak VGW110T

Misty Grey Oak VGWT12T Smoked Maple VGW128T

Nocturne Oak VGWI134T Ebony VGW89T

* Please note: as a feature of the design, these products incorporate a high colour variation between individual planks.

GLUEDOWN

VAN GOGH



Van Gogh Wood

1220.0mm x 180.0mm (48.03" x 7.09")
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VAN GOGH

River Spotted Gum VGWI131T* Northern Spotted Gum VGWI103T*

iu.

Classic Oak VGW86T Marron Elm VGWI132T

Blush Oak ¥GWIO7T :

Eastern Blackbutt VG‘WKQT"-
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Natural Maple VGWI127T

GLUEDOWN
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Range Hub

Opus

Opus offers a modern, contemporary feel with designs in a wide range of colours to
complement any commercial space. From the cool limed tones of Walnut to the warm,

rich tones of Oak, the Opus range delivers simplicity and style for commercial interiors. The
collection of stones feature fresh, contemporary natural stone effects, offering a clean, modern
look. With options like the pale tones of Limestone and the bold, industrial feel of Concrete, the
Opus collection brings a stylish, up-to-date touch to any commercial design scheme.

Key facts

Thickness: 2.5mm

Plank sizes: 914.4mm x 152.4mm
(36.0"x 6.0
1219.2mm x 228.6mm
(48.0" x 9.0")

Tile sizes: 457.2mm x 457.2mm
(18.0" x 18.0")
457.2mm x 609.6mm
(18.0" x 24.0")

Wear layer: 0.5mm

Residential & Trade Centre

Bevel: Micro

Box quantity: 3.345m?/ 24 planks
3.345m? /12 planks
3.345m? /16 tiles
3.345m? /12 tiles

Slip rating: R10 & R11/P4

Commercial Centre

Consumer brochures

Access our online
brochures and take a deep
dive into the Opus range.

BIM Store objects

Render a Opus floor into
your project.

Floorstyle
visualiser tool

Visualise Karndean vinyl
planks in your own rooms.

Commercial Floorstyle
visualiser tool

Visualise Karndean LVT
flooring in your project.

e |

Explore the
range online

View the full range of Opus
products on our website.

Explore the
range online

View the full range of Opus
products on our website.

Wood

Stone

Bleached Grey Walnut WP329 | WP329-SR

Product code Name P4 slip resistance P4 product code High variation
WP3I11 Grano

WP312 Palleo

WP313 Ignea . WP313-SR

WP315 Aurum

WP316 Rubra

WP318 Carbo . WP318-SR

WP319 Talpa . WP319-SR

WP329 Bleached Grey Walnut . WP329-SR

WP41 Niveus . WP411-SR

WP413 Magna

WP414 Argen

WP421 Rubesco

WP422 Columba

WP423 Avena

Product code Name P4 slip resistance P4 productcode  High variation
SPIM Luna

SP114 Ombra

SP115 Nero

SP21 Mico

SP212 Terra

SP213 Urbus . SP213-SR

SP214 Forma

SP215 Ferra

SP216 Fumo .
SP217 Argento . SP217-SR .

A T

> i

-

Available in

Slip Rating
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Magna WP413

Residential & Trade Centre

Commercial Centre

Standard Result
Surface treatment K-Guard+® PU coating
Warranty* S Lietime wear
Bevelled edge Micro
Standards ASTM F1700 Pass

Classification

SO 10874 - Commercial
SO 10874 - Domestic

33: Commercial heavy
23: Domestic heavy

Reaction to fire

AS/NZS 9239.1:2010

CRF: >11 kwW/m?
Smoke value: 93% min.

%3¢[e] | warranty brochure

3
el oo s . .
e Discover comprehensive
el .
EX warranty protection for
*

your customer's home.

Commercial
warranty brochure

Find out why our commercial

warranty stands out from
the rest.

[l 6] | Opus
K installation guide
Sedelt | Make the right start

x with our installation guide.

Environmental
Product Declaration

Independently verified
EPDs. View, download &
compare LCAs.

Staining resistance EN ISO 26987/EN 423 Excellent
ASTM F925 Pass
Light fastness 1SO 105-B02 Pass (>7)
ASTM F1515 Pass (< 8)
Abrasion resistance EN 660-2 Group T
1SO 10582 Typel
ASTM D3884 Pass
Flexibility I1SO 24344 Pass
Dimensional stability EN 434/1SO 23999 Pass (< 0.25%)
ASTM F2199 Pass
Acoustic impact noise EN ISO 717-2/EN ISO 140-8 Aly=2dB
reduction w
Electrical behaviour EN 1815 Pass
body voltage
Indentation - residual EN 433/1SO 24343-1 Pass (0.1 mm)
ASTM F1914 Pass (<8%)
Castor chair continuous use EN 425/I1SO 4918 Pass
Thermal resistance ISO 8302 0.0097 m2K/W

Suitable for underfloor heating. Max 27°C

Slip resistance***

AS/NZS 4586:2013

RIO/R11

Adhesive

General use:
High temperature:

Karndean Mega-Bond
Karndean 8000 2-part Polyurethane

Environmental

GBCA/NZGBC GreenStar
Rating System

GreenRate Level ‘A’;
LCA Silver Plus; Best Practice PVC

=
=
@)
@)
L
oD
=
O

Technical resources

Floorscore SCS-EC10.3-2014 v4.0 Indoor air quality certified;

Compliant low emitting VOC emissions.

E%&*‘,E Acoustic
:%,:2’ M performance View product, technical and
haud ?*’ performance information Indoor Air Comfort Gold certification;

Explore flooring designed
% < P 9 9 Compliant low emitting VOC emissions.

E.. QoA X for quieter spaces.

and tools.
Environmental Product Declaration Product-specific Type IIl EPD (products with
external third-party verification).
NSF/ANSI 332 Sustainability Assessment for Resilient Floor
Coverings; Conformant product.
I1SO 14001/ 1SO 9001 Manufactured to quality and environment
management systems standards.
Environmental accreditations Phthalate free Yes
The Opus range receives a GreenRate™ Level ‘A’ rating for quality sustainable Global Recycling Suitable
. . . . g . o . . CertTM
building material, and LCARate Silver certification, recognising commitment g‘l;ggnTag
to safeguarding the planet’s biodiversity, and maintaining environmentally LCARate" * Subject to terms. Please see our website.

SILVER
PLUS

** Resultis Ln,,, = 58 dB when installed on Regupol 4515 acoustic underlay.
*** Slip resistance is measured on ex-factory product. Slip resistance will be affected by surface contamination, use and how the
GreenRate product is maintained.

friendly manufacturing processes.

e o Every Karndean range and format meets our certification policy standards — be sure to verify the current certification status.
All Karndean range and format credentials are at our certification policy level — please check for the current certification status.
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= Opus Woo Opus Wood E
m
8 914.4mm x 152.4mm (36.0" x 6.0") 1219.2mm x 228.6mm (48" x 9.0") S
)
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Available in
Pa
Grano WP311 Palleo WP312 Niveus WP411 | WP411-SR (P4) Magna WP413
Avﬁlazm
slip Rating
Ignea WP313 | WP313-SR (P4) Aurum WP315 Argen WP414 Rubesco WP421
= o
- g AT
= EEER -
s :
o - i
= SE5T S s S
Available in -
P4 - x
Slip Rating L - -I . .
= B S|
Rubra WP316 Carbo WP318 | WP318-SR (P4) Columba WP422 Avena WP423

Available in Available in

Slip Rating Slip Rating

Talpa WP319 | WP319-SR (P4) Bleached Grey Walnut WP329 | WP329-SR (P4)
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Opus Stone

457.2mm x 457.2mm (18.0" x 18.0")

Luna SP1N

Nero SP115

Opus Stone

457.2mm x 609.6mm (18.0" x 24.0")

=
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Mico SP211 Terra SP212

Available in

Slip Rating

Urbus SP213 | SP213-SR (P4) Forma SP214

Ferra SP215 Fumo SP216*

#
e b
& ¥ Available in

&

slip Rating

Fumo SP216*
Argento SP217*

* Please note: as a feature of the design, these products incorporate a high colour variation between individual planks.
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Knight Tile

Knight Tile

The Knight Tile collection offers a versatile range of wood and stone designs for residential and
light commercial spaces. The wood planks are crafted to reflect the natural grain of timber, with
options like the cool tones of Coastline Oak, the mid-tones of Mid Limed Oak, and the bold dark
hues of Shadow Studio Oak. The stone inspired designs feature a variety of looks, from classic
pale to contemporary dark styles. It includes the timeless Grey Riven Slate, modern Honed
Oyster Slate, and the striking Honed Charcoal Slate, providing designs that blend seamlessly
into any interior style.

Key facts

Thickness: 2.0mm

Plank size: 1219.2mm x 177.8mm
(48.0" x 7.0")

Tile sizes: 304.8mm x 457.2mm
(12.0" x18.0")

Bevel: No

Wear layer: 0.3mm

Box quantity: 4.335m?/ 20 planks
3.345m? / 24 tiles

Slip rating: Planks: R10 | Tiles: R9

Knight Tile is a Dual Format range

See page 78 for our Knight Tile rigid core information

Residential & Trade Centre

7% ]

-

é%ﬁg’g%"
[l

Consumer brochures

Access our online
brochures and take a
deep dive into the
Knight Tile range.

Floorstyle
visualiser tool

Visualise Karndean vinyl
planks in your own rooms.

Explore the
range online

View the full range of
Knight Tile products
on our website.

Commercial Centre

BIM Store objects

Render a Knight Tile floor
into your project.

Commercial Floorstyle
visualiser tool

Visualise Karndean LVT
flooring in your project.

Explore the
range online

View the full range of Knight
Tile products on our website.

Wood Gluedown

product code

KP94-7
KP95-7
KP96-7
KP99-7
KP104-7

n

KP105-7
KP138-7
KP141-7

]

,
'I

KP143-7

i

KP144-7
KP146-7
KP147-7
KP149-7

KP150-7
KP153-7
KP157-7

Stone Gluedown

product code

STI6
sTI7
STI9

% ; ST20

ST21
ST22

Name

Pale Limed Oak

Rose Washed Oak

Mid Limed Oak

Lime Washed Oak
Light Worn Oak

White Painted Oak
Grey Limed Oak

Urban Spotted Gum
Blond Character Oak
Washed Character Oak
Traditional Character Oak
Coastline Oak

Classic Spotted Gum
Shadow Studio Oak
Nordic Limed Oak
Coastal Blackbutt

Name

Grey Riven Slate
Honed Oyster Slate
Honed Charcoal Slate
Honed Pebble Slate
Dove Grey Concrete

Smoked Concrete

Lime Washed Oak KP99-7

Australian woods

High variation

High variation

Available in
rigid core

Available in
rigid core

GLUEDOWN
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Urban Spotted Gum KP141

Residential & Trade Centre

[e]::=5#[e]
k of *3
% iy

. ?@L
i

Warranty brochure

Discover comprehensive
warranty protection for
your customer's home.

Knight Tile
installation guide
Make the right start

with our installation guide.

Acoustic
performance

Explore flooring designed
for quieter spaces.

Commercial Centre

ik

EILH[e]

3
)

Commercial
warranty brochure

Find out why our commercial
warranty stands out from
the rest.

Environmental
Product Declaration

Independently verified
EPDs. View, download &
compare LCAs.

Technical resources

View product, technical and
performance information
and tools.

Thickness

Wear layer
Surface treatment
Warranty”
Bevelled edge

Standards
Classification
Reaction to fire
Staining resistance

Light fastness

Abrasion resistance

Flexibility
Dimensional stability

Acoustic impact
noise reduction

Electrical behaviour
body voltage

Indentation - residual

Castor chair
continuous use

Thermal resistance
Slip resistance™

Adhesive

Recycling

Phthalate free

Standard
1SO 24346

ISO 24340

Commercial
Domestic

EN649/EN I1SO 10582
ASTM F1700

I1SO 10874 - Commercial

I1SO 10874 - Domestic

AS/NZS 1SO 9239.1:2010
EN ISO 26987/EN 423

ASTM F925

1SO 105-B02
ASTM F1515
EN 660-2
1SO 10582
ASTM D3884

ISO 24344

EN 434/1SO 23999
ASTM F2199

EN ISO 717-2/EN 1ISO 140-8

EN 1815

EN 433/ISO 24343-1
ASTM F1914

EN 425/1SO 4918
I1SO 8302

AS/NZS 4586:2013

General use:
High temperature:

Floorscore SCS-ECI10.3-2014 v4.0

Indoor Air Comfort

Environmental Product Declaration

ISO 14001/ 1SO 9001

NSF/ANSI 332

*  Subject to terms. Please see our website.
** Slip resistance is measured on freestanding ex-factory product. Slip resistance can be affected by many factors, including but not
limited to; product installation and underlayment, surface contamination, use, wear and how the product is maintained. Textural

variation along the surface of the product can affect nominal values.

Gluedown result

2.0mm
0.3 mm

K-Guard+® PU coating

10 years light commercial wear
Lifetime wear

No
Pass
Pass

31: Commercial moderate
23: Domestic heavy

CRF: 8.1 kW/m?
Smoke value: 42% min

Excellent
Pass

Pass (26)
Pass (<8)

Group T
Type 1
Pass

Pass

Pass (<0.25%)
Pass

Alw =1dB

Pass

Pass (<0.1 mm)
Pass (<8%)

Pass

0.0100 m2K/W. Suitable for underfloor heating. Max 27°C

Planks: R10 | Tiles: R9

Karndean Mega-Bond

Karndean 8000 2-part Polyurethane

Indoor air quality certified; Compliant low emitting

VOC emissions.

Gold certification; Compliant low emitting VOC emissions.

Product-specific Type Ill EPD (products with external
third-party verification)

Manufactured to quality and environment management
systems standards

Sustainability Assessment for Resilient Floor Coverings;
Conformant product

Suitable

Yes

Every Karndean range and format meets our certification policy standards — be sure to verify the current certification status.

GLUEDOWN
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Knight Tile Wood

1219.2mm x 177.8mm (48" x7")

Pale Limed Oak KP94-7* Rose Washed Oak KP95-7*

Mid Limed Oak KP96-7* Lime Washed Oak KP99-7*

Light Worn Oak KP104-7 White Painted Oak KP105-7

Grey Limed Oak KP138-7 Urban Spotted Gum KP141-7

* Please note: as a feature of the design, these products incorporate a high colour variation between individual planks.

Knight Tile Wood

1219.2mm x 177.8mm (48" x7")

Blond Character Oak KP143-7 Washed Character Oak KP144-7

Traditional Character Oak KP146-7 Coastline Oak KP147-7

Classic Spotted Gum KP149-7 Shadow Studio Oak KP150-7

Nordic Limed Oak KP153-7 Coastal Blackbutt KP157-7*

* Please note: as a feature of the design, these products incorporate a high colour variation between individual planks.

GLUEDOWN
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Knight Tile Stone

304.8mm x 457.2mm (12.0" x 18.0")

Grey Riven Slate ST16

Honed Charcoal Slate STI9

Dove Grey Concrete ST21

Honed Oyster Slate STI7

Honed Pebble Slate ST20

Smoked Concrete ST22

Grey Riven Slate ST16

GLUEDOWN

KNIGHT TILE
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g Karndean Looselay Longboard
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< . . . L Product code Name Species High variation Range Hub page —
Productcode Name Species Australian woods High variation Range Hub page
LLP92 Country Oak Ch ter Oak 40
LLP301 Twilight Oak European Oak 30 Y aractera
LLP95 Ashland White Oak 40
LLP306 Pearl Oak European Oak 30 .
LLP102 Heritage Oak Rustic Oak 40
LLP307 Neutral Oak European Oak 30 . .
= LLP105 Vintage Timber Rustic Oak 40 wn
N LLP308 French Grey Oak European Oak 30 LLPI0S Providence White Oak 20 ?(
g LLP310 Champagne Oak European Oak 30 LLPI09 Stamford Rustic Oak . 0 =
g LLP311 Bleached Tasmanian Oak  Australian Species . 30 LLPTI2 Hartford Rustic Oak . 40 0}
> LLP312 Tasmanian Oak Australian Species . 30 LLPN3 Cambridge Rustic Oak 40 o
= LLP313 North Coast Blackbutt Australian Species . 30 LLP142 Sicilia Character Oak 40 O
6 LLP314 Embered Blackbutt Australian Species . 30 LLP146 Budelli Limed Oak 40 z
@) LLP316 Mountain Spotted Gum Australian Species . . 30 LLP147 Lampione European Oak 40 Lf,
% LLP317 Lemon Spotted Gum Australian Species . . 30 LLP148 Linosa European Oak 40 8
; LLP325 Honey Ironbark Australian Species . 30 LLP150 Levanzo Limed Oak 40 O
'f LLP328 Blended Ironbark Australian Species . 30 LLP152 Waterbury Limed Oak 40 —
O LLP329 Pure Fabric Oak Character Oak . 30 LLP153 Brockton European Oak 40
% LLP352 Alpine Oak White Oak 30 LLP154 Danbury European Oak 40
w LLP353 Cashmere Oak White Oak 30 LLP156 Hamden Character Oak 40
jo> LLP354 Sterling Oak White Oak 30 LLP157 Bridgeport European Oak 40
) LLP355 Wheat Oak White Oak . 30
O LLP356 Field Oak European Oak 30 Karndean Looselay Originals Stone
LLP357 Pure Danish Oak Danish Oak 30 Product code Name Species High variation Range Hub page
LLT201 Colorado Pietra 40
LLT203 Madison Honed Limestone 40
LLT208 Tino Honed Limestone 40
LLT209 Capri Honed Limestone 40
LLT210 Nisida Concrete 40
LLr2n Vulcano Concrete 40
LLT212 Dakota Concrete 40
LLT213 Maine Concrete 40
LLT216 Utah Pietra 40
LLT217 Vermont Pietra 40
LLT218 Ontario Concrete 40
LLT219 Quebec Concrete 40

Wheat Oak LLP355*

* Please note: as a feature of the design, these products incorporate a high colour variation between individual planks.
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Rigid core

Product code Name

RKP8101
RKP8103
RKP8105
RKP8110
RKP8116
RKP8118
RKP8119
RKP8207
RKP8239
RKP8240
RKP8241
RKP8242
RKP8243
RKP8244
RKP8245
RKP8246
RKP8247
RKP8248

Baltic Washed Oak

Warm Ash

Texas White Ash

Antique French Oak
Canadian Urban Oak

Warm Spotted Gum
Weathered Spotted Gum
Light Barnwood

Light Spotted Gum

Natural Blue Gum

Bisque Ash

Golden Ash

Limed Loire Oak

Grey Loire Oak

Pale Loire Oak

Natural Fiddleback Blackbutt
Refined Fiddleback Blackbutt
Mountain Hickory

Natural Fiddleback Blackbutt RKP8246

Korlok Wood

Australian woods

High variation

Range Hub page
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

Product code

RKT2410
RKT2413
RKT2414
RKT2417
RKT2423
RKT3018
RKT3020
RKT3021

Korlok Stone
Name

Pebble Grey

Palazzo Marble

Mezzo Perla

Grey Castello Marble
Venetian Slate

Tortora Breccia Marble
Luna Breccia Marble

Bianco Breccia Marble

Golden Ash RKP8242*

High variation

Range Hub page

56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

* Please note: as a feature of the design, these products incorporate a high colour variation between individual planks.
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Rigid core

Productcode Name

Van Gogh Wood

Australian woods  High variation

Available in gluedown

Range Hub page

SCB-VGWS8IT  Country Oak . 70
SCB-VGW82T  Distressed Oak . 70
SCB-VGW84T  Birch . 70
SCB-VGW85T  French Oak . 70
SCB-VGW86T  Classic Oak . 70
SCB-VGW89T  Ebony . 70
SCB-VGWI103T  Northern Spotted Gum . . . 70
SCB-VGWI107T  Blush Oak . 70
SCB-VGW1IOT  Greige Oak . 70
SCB-VGWIIT Light Distressed Oak . 70
SCB-VGW1N2T  Misty Grey Oak . 70
SCB-VGWI127T  Natural Maple . 70
SCB-VGWI128T Smoked Maple . 70
SCB-VGWI129T Washed Blackbutt . . 70
SCB-VGWI130T Eastern Blackbutt . . 70
SCB-VGWI3IT  River Spotted Gum . . . 70
SCB-VGWI132T  Marron Elm . 70
SCB-VGWI133T  Millstone Sycamore . 70
SCB-VGWI134T  Nocturne Oak . 70
SCB-VGWI135T  Tranquil Oak . 70

Washed Blackbutt VGWI29T

Knight Tile Wood

Productcode = Name Australian woods  High variation  Available in gluedown Range Hub page
SCB-KP94 Pale Limed Oak . . 78
SCB-KP95 Rose Washed Oak . . 78
SCB-KP96 Mid Limed Oak . . 78
SCB-KP99 Lime Washed Oak . . 78
SCB-KP104 Light Worn Oak . 78
SCB-KP105 White Painted Oak . 78
SCB-KP138 Grey Limed Oak . 78
SCB-KP141 Urban Spotted Gum . . 78
SCB-KP143 Blond Character Oak . 78
SCB-KP144 Washed Character Oak . 78
SCB-KP146 Traditional Character Oak . 78
SCB-KP147 Coastline Oak . 78
SCB-KP149 Classic Spotted Gum . . 78
SCB-KP150 Shadow Studio Oak . 78
SCB-KP153 Nordic Limed Oak . 78
SCB-KP157 Coastal Blackbutt . . . 78
Knight Tile Stone
Productcode  Name High variation  Available in gluedown Range Hub page
SCB-ST16-18 Grey Riven Slate . 78
SCB-STI7-18 Honed Oyster Slate . 78
SCB-ST19-18 Honed Charcoal Slate . 78
SCB-ST20-18 Honed Pebble Slate . 78
SCB-ST21-18 Dove Grey Concrete . 78
SCB-ST22-18 Smoked Concrete . 78
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Gluedown

Art Select Wood

Product code Name

EWOI Hickory Paprika
EwW02 Hickory Peppercorn
EWO03 Hickory Nutmeg
HCo1 Dawn Oak
HCO02 Morning Oak
HCO3 Dusk Oak

HC04 Sundown Oak
HCO05 Evening Oak
HCO06 Midnight Oak
RLO1 Spring Oak
RLO2 Summer Oak
RLO3 Autumn Oak
RLO4 Winter Oak
APO1 Blond Oak
AP02 Auburn Oak
APO3 Black Oak

Summer Oak RLO2

Range Hub page

90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90

Product code

VGWS8IT
VGW82T
VGW84T
VGW85T
VGW86T
VGW89T
VGWI03T
VGWI07T
VGWIIoT
vewimrt
vewn2t
VGWI27T
VGWI128T
VGWI29T
VGWI30T
VGWI3IT
VGWI32T
VGWI33T
VGWI34T
VGWI35T

Van Gogh Wood
Name Australian woods High variation

Country Oak
Distressed Oak
Birch

French Oak

Classic Oak

Ebony

Northern Spotted Gum . .
Blush Oak

Greige Oak

Light Distressed Oak
Misty Grey Oak
Natural Maple
Smoked Maple

Washed Blackbutt .

Eastern Blackbutt .

River Spotted Gum . .
Marron Elm

Millstone Sycamore

Nocturne Oak

Tranquil Oak

Available in rigid core Range Hub page

J 100
. 100
. 100
. 100
. 100
. 100
. 100
. 100
. 100
. 100
. 100
. 100
. 100
. 100
. 100
. 100
. 100
. 100
. 100
. 100
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@) Opus Wood Knight Tile Wood %
§ Productcode  Name P4 slip resistance P4 productcode Highvariation  Range Hub page Productcode Name Australian woods High variation  Available inrigid core  Range Hub page 5
WP311 Grano 110 KP94-7 Pale Limed Oak . . 120
WP312 Palleo 110 KP95-7 Rose Washed Oak . . 120
WP313 Ignea . WP313-SR 10 KP96-7 Mid Limed Oak . . 120
WP315 Aurum 110 KP99-7 Lime Washed Oak . . 120 L
WP316 Rubra 1o KP104-7 Light Worn Oak . 120 =
WP318 Carbo . WP318-SR 10 KP105-7 White Painted Oak . 120 ::
WP319 Talpa . WP319-SR 10 KP138-7 Grey Limed Oak . 120 L
WP329 Bleached Grey Walnut . WP329-SR 110 KP141-7 Urban Spotted Gum . . 120 g
WP41 Niveus . WP411-SR 10 KP143-7 Blond Character Oak . 120 N
WP413 Magna 110 KP144-7 Washed Character Oak . 120
WP414 Argen 110 KP146-7 Traditional Character Oak . 120
WP421 Rubesco 110 KP147-7 Coastline Oak . 120
WP422 Columba 110 KP149-7 Classic Spotted Gum . . 120
WP423 Avena 110 KP150-7 Shadow Studio Oak . 120
KP153-7 Nordic Limed Oak . 120
Opus Stone KP157-7 Coastal Blackbutt . . . 120
Productcode  Name P4 slip resistance P4 productcode  Highvariation  Range Hub page
Knight Tlle Stone
SPIN Luna 110
SPI4 Ombra no Productcode Name High variation  Available in rigid core  Range Hub page
SP115 Nero 10 ST6 Grey Riven Slate . 120
SP211 Mico 110 sTI7 Honed Oyster Slate . 120
SP212 Terra 110 STI9 Honed Charcoal Slate . 120
SP213 Urbus . SP213-SR 10 ST20 Honed Pebble Slate . 120
SP214 Forma 110 ST21 Dove Grey Concrete . 120
SP215 Ferra 110 ST22 Smoked Concrete . 120
SP216 Fumo . 110
SP217 Argento . SP217-SR . 110

Dove Grey Concrete ST21 | Washed Character Oak KP14




Get in touch

To place your order

Email us: E%E

customerservice@karndean.com.au

Call us:
1800 331170 Customer portal

Please ensure your purchase order contains all information required including account
number, purchase order number, product names, quantities and delivery details.

© 2025 Karndean International Pty Ltd
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Portal password:

Karndean

Designflooring

Imagery and Design Reproduction

Photography and print cannot always produce a perfect representation of our
products. This includes colour, pattern variation and installation elements
used. For this reason we strongly recommend obtaining a product sample and
where possible viewing a larger sample in-store. We also recommend visiting
our website for information on installation, after care and product selection
We love developing new ideas and improving on our existing designs which
means that sometimes products are withdrawn at short notice. We hate to
disappoint and will work with you to find an alternative design. Please contact
Customer Service for more information. It is recommended that when
selecting flooring products, you verify compliance with building regulations
and certification practices relevant to your local area. All Karndean range and
format credentials are at our certification policy level - please check for the
current certification status

Front cover: M Pale Loire Oak RKP8245 | Back cover: B Wheat Oak LLP355

Karndean
COMMERCIAL

Contact us

Phone: 1800 331170*

Email:  customerservice@karndean.com.au
Web: karndean.com

karndeancommercial.com

Address: 835 Stud Road Knoxfield,
Victoria 3180, Australia

) )
OICICIMICY
*Calls may be recorded for training and quality purposes
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